
June 2013        volume 4  no. 2

Complimentary 

a 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

n 
of

 S
um

5 
Co

m
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
, l

lC

A Magazine Dedicated to Life in Davie County

Promoting  
            the Future

Preserving the Past 



2 Summer 2013



DavieLiFE.com 3

Summer
Wendy H. Horne 
Publisher, Editor

I’m not sure who is more excited about summer finally being here….me or my kids?!?!  
I’ll be the first to admit, but the month of May at our house is less than easy. We all seem to be 
running in a hundred different directions and the kids just have that “itch” to be out of school for 
the summer. Don’t get me wrong, they enjoy school (although I’m not sure they would admit it), 
but they really like the time off they get to enjoy during the summer break. I’m pretty sure that  
I enjoy it too. Not because I’m not busy (that’s for sure), but there just seems to be less craziness 
within our home and we all know that a little less craziness is a good thing.

Once again, I find myself feeling a little “smarter” after this issue of DavieLiFE. I’ve lived here 
practically forever and consider myself to be quite aware of “all things Davie County”, but as with 
each issue of the magazine, I feel like I have wrapped up another research project and now know 
even more. I continue to be amazed by all of the great things we have here in Davie County – 
whether it be services, events or experts in specific areas – we have so much to make our lives better 
and a lot of it is within the pages of DavieLiFE.

We’re excited to share with readers the exciting developments and future plans for Farmington 
Community Center in this issue. If you’ve never visited Farmington, be sure to put that on your list 
of things to do this summer. The small community is just so rich in history and the folks who call 
Farmington home are truly devoted to the area. I was fortunate as a little girl to spend lots of time in 
Farmington as my grandparents, Bob and Tib Hoots, lived on a farm not too far from the Farmington 
crossroads. My memories are vivid – checking on the many gardens they had throughout the 
property, playing along the creek bottom and avoiding snakes! To this day, I can’t stand snakes and I 
really think that has something to do with the snakes that used to be in grandpa’s barns. He always 
assured me that black snakes were good to have around the barn…..but, I just never could 
“embrace” them. A little off subject, but I say all of this to prove that anyone who is familiar with 
Farmington knows that the history and heritage of the area have given many some very fond 
memories….I believe you’ll understand what I mean after you read our feature story on how some 
folks in Farmington are doing their part to preserve the past to promote the future.

As always, I want to thank everyone who continues to support DavieLiFE through advertising – you 
make this magazine possible! It is amazing the comments I hear between issues from readers who 
have told me about a local business they have used (thanks to learning about them in DavieLiFE) or 
someone sharing something that has become useful in their own lives due to reading an article from 
one of our incredible contributors. I certainly consider this little publication to be a blessing to me 
and my family, but more importantly to our community and I thank everyone who makes that 
blessing possible.

Well, off to enjoy some extra time with family and enjoy a good ‘ole Davie County summer –  
I hope you do as well!

 



4 Summer 2013

In This Issue 
Tribute to Angie Browder Slabach                 4

“Making Room to Bloom” at Hip Chics!          8

Swim Programs Keep Youth Active  
and Teach Safety                                        10

Lacrosse:  Now in Davie County!                 12

Community Members Helped Others Through 
Davie Community Foundation Grants!        14

Davie Marketplace Focus:  Dixieland Farm   17

Food Allergies in Young Children                18

Back in Time:  Fork                                      24

Ask Dr  Sykes                                             26

Pearls of Empowerment:  Marlene Carte     30

So Much to Offer, Right Here at Home         31

Preserving the Past to Promote the Future   33

DCCC Davie Campus Offers Pathways  
to Success with the New Advanced 
Manufacturing Program                             37

Loan Origination Fees—Deductible? It 
Depend                                                   38

In the Office with Attorney, Chad Bomar      42

Davie High Student Honors Josh Rominger  43

Meet Angie Bailey:  Carving Her Own Path with 
the Help of Thirty-One Gifts                        45

Understanding Why it is Important to 
Prearrange and Prefund Your Funeral          47

Peachtree Farmer’s Market:  Davie County’s 
Source for Local and Fresh                         48

Style Trends and Updates from  
Your Friends at Gemini                               50

What’s Happening at the Davie County 
Chamber of Commerce                             53

Do You Have Glaucoma?                           57

Meet Philanthropy Phil                               58

Kid’s Corner                                               59

Understanding and Avoiding Dental Injuries 
During Sports                                           61

Davie Marketplace Focus:   
The Book Rack                                           62

Community Calendar                                 64

Directory of Advertisers                             66

Publisher
Wendy H. Horne 

Sum5 Communications, Inc.

Editor
Wendy H. Horne

Contributing Writers
Angie Bailey, Amy Boardwine, Chad Bomar,  
F. Mac Bond, CPA, Paul Coppinger, Angela 

Fuller, Carl Lambert, Holly McPherson, M.D., 
Jason T. Moore, DDS, PA, Ellen Newman, Chris 

Owens, O.D., Kristina Prysiazniuk, Pamela 
Shortt, Jane Simpson, Susan Sykes

Cover & Feature Story Photography
One Shot Photography

Graphic Design
Lin Taylor Graphic Design, Inc.

Account Manager
Molly Ridenhour 

For information on how you can  
support DavieLiFE through advertising,  

contact us at info@davielife.com.

Comments
wendy@davielife.com

DavieLiFE Magazine is a publication of

Sum5 Communications, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2184 

Advance, NC 27006 
Tel. (336) 941-3090 
Fax (336) 218-6346

© Copyright 2013 DavieLiFE Magazine

Want to learn more  
about advertising in the next 

edition of DavieLiFE?

Advertising is available on a  
first-come, first-served basis so don’t 
delay! Our deadline for advertising in 

the next edition of DavieLiFE is 

Friday, July 19th. 

Also, don’t forget, your ad in 
DavieLiFE will also be available 
online at www.davielife.com.

For more information, contact us at  
941-3090 or info@davielife.com.

A Tribute to Angie 
Browder Slabach
Davie County has had more than their fair share  
of losses over the past several months, one being 
Mrs. Angie Slabach. Anyone who met Angie knew 
they had met someone special. Whether you knew her 
on the court, in the classroom, as a fellow parent or just a 
fellow “Davie Countian”….you just knew you had come into contact with 
someone different and unique. Her ability to make folks feel at ease was uncanny, 
her dedication to her family and community were stellar and her faith in God was 
nothing short of amazing. After attending Angie’s funeral a few weeks ago, I have 
no doubt that she had fought the good fight, finished the race and God had called 
one of his best home. I still have trouble understanding why, but I believe Angie’s 
brother, Tommy put it best during her funeral service – “why not Angie?”

Following her diagnosis, Angie presented herself with grace and led a life of 
respect, dignity and honor. Anyone who saw Angie handle this challenge over the 
last three years, knew they were witnessing nothing short of amazing. So, I think 
Tommy hit the nail on the head when he said “why not Angie”. God knows what 
he’s doing and he used Angie in so many ways to touch thousands of people. I 
feel sure that when those people were touched, they knew they were touched by 
someone who truly “walked the walk”.

DavieLiFE would like to dedicate this issue to Angie and all of her family.  
We will miss you Angie!



DavieLiFE.com 5

www.HandySmiles.com

Winston-Salem 
1700 S. Hawthorne Rd. 

336-765-7870

Lexington 
 279 N. Talbert Blvd.

336-249-7086

Clemmons  
2601 Lewisville-
Clemmons Rd.

336-766-3052



6 Summer 2013

Dr. Jessica McCaskill
143 North Main Street 

Mocksville, NC

336.936.9101 
 

Come experience 
cutting-edge pet 
healthcare in a  

hometown  
country setting.

www.TheCountryVeterinarian.net

proTeCT your peT
$10 off Heartworm Test

 or 
$15 off Dental Cleaning

 
expires  

July 31, 2013
The Country  

Veterinary Hospital

”
“



DavieLiFE.com 7

Smith Excavating LLC

SmithExcavatingLLC.com

Quality Service & Teamwork is our Focus!

O F F E r i n g
•  Right of Way  

Maintenance
•  Excavation
•  Concrete
•  Landscaping
•  Pressure Washing
•  Retaining Walls
•  Grading
•  Tree Trimming
•  Stump Removal
•  Building 

Demolition
•  Hauling
• Septic Tank Install 

& Repair

336.998.2048
336.345.1207



8 Summer 2013

“Making Room to Bloom” at Hip Chics!
Contributed by Kristina Prysiazniuk

Spring symbolizes all things new…new growth, new life and new beginnings. Perhaps Hip Chics 
Boutique took their cue to expand from this joyous season. It was hard to miss a very significant event at 
Hip Chics this past spring on March 23rd. Excitement, fun and gratitude filled the building and seemed to 
spill into the parking lot. Hundreds of people came to support the new store expansion and 6th birthday of 
this favorite local boutique.

Located at 2668 Lewisville Clemmons Road, Hip Chics is equally popular 
with girls and women of all ages. Long known for their unique gifts, their 
expansion introduces a new side to this familiar store in which you will find a 
wide array of clothing, amazing jewelry, pocketbooks, shoes and accessories. 

The gift side of Hip Chics is better than ever! Here you will find that perfect 
“special something” for nearly every occasion. Lines such as Coton Colors, 
Willow Tree, Tervis, Glory Haus, and Lilly Pulitzer remain gifts that are sure 
to please. 

Another exciting addition is the opportunity to shop for your favorite 
gifts online. Hip Chics website is easy to find at www.hipchicsgifts.com. 
Visit their Facebook page at Hip Chics Boutique to see what’s new and 
participate in various contests to win fabulous featured products!

Store owner and Davie County resident, Kristina Prysiazniuk had this to 
say, “We are so humbled and thankful for our amazing customers! The 
encouragement from the local community means the world to us. We 
couldn’t do any of this without their love and support.”

Kristina Prysiazniuk



DavieLiFE.com 9



10 Summer 2013

Paul Coppinger

Swim Programs  
Keep Youth Active and Teach Safety  
Contribute by Paul Coppinger

Summertime means pool time for many children and adults, and as they venture to their favorite spots 
to swim, play and create lasting memories, the Davie Family YMCA reminds swimmers to practice 
safety when in or around the water. As part of its commitment to strengthening community through 
youth development and healthy living, the Y offers a variety of swim programs that teach water safety 
skills and give children and adults the chance to explore the many health benefits of swimming.

“Swimming is a fun and enjoyable activity for children and adults alike, and it’s an easy way to stay 
physically active and improve strength, flexibility and stamina,” said Paul Coppinger, Aquatics Director 
for the Davie Family YMCA. “The Y encourages all children and adults to learn how to swim. It’s never 
too late. Basic swimming skills and water safety practices save lives every day.”

The Y recommends children and adults practice the following safety tips when in and around the water:

 • Only swim when and where there is a lifeguard on duty; never swim alone.

• Adults should constantly and actively watch their children. 

• Inexperienced or non-swimmers should wear a Coast Guard-approved life jacket.  

• Parents or guardians of young children should be within an arm’s reach. 

• Children and adults should not engage in breath holding activities.

In addition to learning lifesaving water safety skills, swimmers at the  
Y can enjoy water sports, enhance or learn new techniques, meet new 
friends, and develop confidence and a positive mental attitude. In 
addition, swimming is a great way to help more children be physically 
active. Only 19 percent of U.S. children get 60 minutes of physical 
activity a day, according to the latest findings of the YMCA’s Family 
Health Snapshot – a survey that gauges children’s activity levels 
during the school year. 

There are a variety of programs to choose, including swim lessons  
for all ages (it’s never too late!), as well as competitive swim team and 
more. To ensure that everyone has an opportunity to participate, 
financial assistance is available to those in need to help cover the costs. 

To learn more about the Davie Family YMCA’s swim programs, 
please contact Paul Coppinger, Aquatics Coordinator, at  
(336) 751-9622 or p.coppinger@ymcanwnc.org. 



DavieLiFE.com 11

JUMP INTO
CONFIDENCE
Swim Lessons 
Davie Family YMCA 
 
Learning to swim develops a critical life 
skill, as well as confidence in and out 
of the water. Prepare your child with 
swim lessons at the Y. We also offer a 
competitive swim team experience with 
the nationally-ranked TYDE Swim Team 
and work with swimmers of all ages and 
abilities. 
 
Call 336 751 9622 or visit  
www.davieymca.org for more info!

DAVIE FAMILY YMCA
215 Cemetery Street, Mocksville NC 27028 
P 336 751 9622 www.davieymca.org A United Way Agency
Our Mission: “Helping people reach their God-given potential in spirit, mind and body.” 
Financial assistance available. 



12 Summer 2013

Lacrosse: Now in Davie County!
If you are a sports fan, you’ve probably heard the buzz about lacrosse. Davie County recently finished 
its first official season as an organized lacrosse team at Davie High and the momentum of this high 
energy sport seems to be growing.

For those who may not know a lot about lacrosse, well here is a quick summary. The sport is a 
full contact sport played using a stick with a net on the end, called a crosse, which consists of 
usually a separate metal or wooden shaft, connected to the “head” of the crosse. The object of 
the game is to toss a rubber ball into the goal. Believe it or not, lacrosse is also one of the oldest 
sports in the world and can be characterized as one of the oldest and fastest game on two feet!

DavieLiFE has had the opportunity to learn more about this rough and tumble sport over the 
past few weeks and we wanted to share that information with you. A special thanks to Molly 
Tilley and Angy Landy for educating us on the sport, and to Floyd’s Sports Pics for sharing the 
sport in pictures.

Q.  Is this the first year for lacrosse at Davie High?  
Yes, in fact, the team was the first organized lacrosse team to ever play in Davie County.

Q.  How many students participated?  
The team consisted of 22 players.

Q.  How did the team do this season? 
It was a tough season. Davie High won only a single game and tied one game. 
However, getting the win against an established program (Davie rival, West 
Forsyth) is a great accomplishment considering all but five players were brand 
new to the sport.

Q.  How did the sport get started here in DC?  
The student who can be credited for starting the team is Michael Rauen. Michael 
played for Winston Salem Lacrosse last year but in order to continue playing, he 
had two 2 options: go to school in Forsyth County or start a team at the high 
school. Forsyth County wasn’t an option for Michael. He said if he was going to play, 

he wanted it to be in his community, with his classmates, at his school. Michael asked his mother, Angy 
Landy, to try and get approval for a team. In April of 2012, she started asking questions and lots of them – 
basically talking to anyone who would listen about lacrosse. Then, Landy’s husband, Scott, and friends Matt 
Thomas, Mitzi Thomas and Angelia Evans agreed to help. As time got closer to the school year, the group 
realized that they would need to “organize” to truly be effective. The group became the Davie County 
Lacrosse Group, or DCLAX. After several meetings, the school system agreed to partner with the group to 
offer the sport at the Davie High.

Continued on page 41



DavieLiFE.com 13

CommercialResidential

Serving Your Heating & Cooling Needs Since 1978

Save Big on your next Trane Home Comfort System 
No Interest for 15 Months  

if paid in full within 15 months  
or 8.9% APR Financing

Offer expires December 31, 2013. No cash value.  
Cannot becombined with other offers.

Save $25 off  
any repair!

Offer expires August 20, 2013. No cash value.  
Cannot becombined with other offers.

The Dog Days of Summer are Just 
Around the Corner...

Are You Ready?

See your independent Trane dealer for complete program eligibility, dates, details and restrictions. Special financing offers valid on qualifying equipment only. All sales must be to homeowners in the United States. Void where prohibited. The Home ProjectsÒ VisaÒ card is issued by Wells 
Fargo Financial National Bank. Special terms apply to qualifying purchases charged with approved credit at participating merchants. The special terms APR will continue to apply until all qualifying purchases are paid in full. Reduced Rate APR: Monthly payments of at least 1.75% of the 
purchase balance are required during the special terms period. 0%/15 Months: Regular minimum monthly payments are required during the special terms period. Interest will be charged to your account from the purchase date at the APR for Purchases if the purchase balance is not 
paid in full within the promotional period. For newly opened accounts, the regular APR is 27.99%. The APR will vary with the market based on the U.S. Prime Rate. The regular APR is given as of 1/10/2013. If you are charged interest in any billing cycle, the minimum interest charge will 
be $1.00. The regular APR will apply to certain fees such as a late payment fee or if you use the card for other transactions. If you use the card for cash advances, the cash advance fee is 5.0% of the amount of the cash advance, but not less than $10.00.

CONNECT  
TO WEBB:  webbhvac.com 336.998.2121 search: Webb  

Heating & A/C
channel: 

WebbHVAC

Proudly celebrating twenty years of
significant buildings and satisfied clients.

“Every building project 
is different, and every 
client has unique needs.
But after twenty years of 
living, working and building 
in Davie County there is 
one business objective that 
remains the same – we treat 
each client as we want to 
be treated. First, we listen.  
And then we help them save 
money and stay on schedule, 
and make their project as 
pleasant and worry-free as 
possible while exceeding 
their expectations.”
Carl V. Carney, President & CEO

TEAMWORK  |  VISION  |  INTEGRITY  |  TECHNOLOGY

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION                                                           
DESIGN/BUILD 

UPFIT /RENOVATIONS                                  
SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION                                                  

financial services

336.940.6600
152 Kinderton Way E Ste. 200 

Advance, NC
www.davieconstruction.com



14 Summer 2013

Community Members Helped Others 
Through Davie Community Foundation Grants!
Contributed by Jane Simpson

The Davie Community Foundation received 17 requests for projects impacting Youth and Literacy in 
its March cycle. Community Funds set up for unrestricted uses, or use in specific areas of interest, were 
used to make grants to fund at least part of all of the requests received. Donor Advised Fund donors 
partnered to make additional dollars available. 

Community Funds ($59,987), Donor Advised Funds ($15,089), and the Mebane Charitable 
Foundation ($15,000) partnered to distribute $90,076 to meet needs.

Thanks to the generosity of Davie County people working through the Davie Community Foundation 
the following projects received support:

Jane Simpson

PO Box 546 • Mocksville NC 
(336) 753-6903
www.daviefoundation.org
Find us on Facebook at  
facebook.com/daviefoundation

Co

m m u n i t Y  i m pa C t  C h a l l e n ge

Davie Community  
Foundation

5 5n
25th anniversarY

Our 25th Anniversary 5n5 Community  
Impact Challenge is our next step in 

supporting a community where ALL live 
well! Let us share our vision with you.

 For more information on how you can help vision become reality,  
contact the Davie Community Foundation.

CelebratiNg 25 years!

In DAvIE COunty!

 the Davie Community Foundation 
is honored to celebrate their 25th 

Anniversary in Davie County!

• Summer Reading or Science Camps  
in all six elementary schools. 

• Kinder Camps at Mocksville and  
Cooleemee Elementary. 

• iPads for use with Speech therapy  
at Central Davie Preschool.

• “Ready for the World” Summer Camp  
at South Davie Middle School.

• DARE Leadership Camps.
• Davie County GO FAR.

• ABC of nC Child Development Center – 
scholarships for Davie County families. 

• BBBS Big Buddy Program. 
• national Environmental Summit at Catawba 

College – scholarship for two Davie High students. 

• Smart Start’s Davie County  
Early Literacy Project. 

• Davie Family YMCA Davie County Reads 
Literacy Initiative. 

• Davie County Schools’ StEM Pipeline for 
rising 7th grade students.

All of these awards were made possible through the 
generosity of Davie County people who have established 
funds at the Davie Community Foundation. Local people 
helping local people! 

As the Foundation moves ahead with its 25th Anniversary 
5n5 Community Impact Challenge, funds will be solicited 
for Community Funds. Community Funds that may be 
used at the Board’s discretion to meet needs in the 
community as they change over time are the most  
important funds for the community at large.

the 25th Anniversary 5n5 Community Impact 
Challenge has a goal of $5 Million by the end of 2017 in 
Community Funds. Once completed, the new Community 
Funds will add an additional $250,000 per year for grant 
making. Together we will make an even greater difference in 
our community. If you aren’t involved yet, contact the Davie 
Community Foundation to learn more!

“I’m excited to 
be a part of the 

Community 
Foundation.  

Learn more about 
me on page 58”.



DavieLiFE.com 15



16 Summer 2013



DavieLiFE.com 17

Dixieland Farm
Dixieland Farm is a full service lesson and boarding 
facility located just 4 1/2 miles off of I-40 on 25 
beautiful acres in Mocksville. 

Riding lessons and horse training are available in 
hunter/jumpers, equitation, dressage and western 
pleasure with their experienced, caring and qualified 
staff. Private and group lessons are offered for 
beginners through advanced riders, as well as a 
yearly summer riding camp filled with friends, fun 
and all things horsey! The farm features both an 
indoor and outdoor arena for year round riding 
comfort, access to trails and much, much more. They 
are home to horse breeds of all shapes and sizes and 
horse enthusiasts from the casual pleasure rider to 
the serious competitor. 

 Owner/trainer Marissa Brzescinski has been teaching 
and riding for nearly 25 years and has helped her 
riders reach their riding goals both big and small. 
Her students show both on the local level here in 
Davie County and at USEF rated shows across the 
state. She even coaches both the Davie County 
Special Olympic Equestrian Team and the Special 
Olympics national equestrian team, which competed 
at the World Summer Games in Shanghai, China in 
2007 and Athens, Greece in 2011. Dixieland Farm is 
a place where everyone is made to feel welcome as 
they share their love of horses with the community 
and beyond.

DavieMarketplace

Brenda B Battle
Financial Advisor
.

854 Valley Rd Suite 400
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5672

Decisions made in the past may no longer be what’s 

best for the future. To help keep everything up to date, 

A financial review is a great opportunity to sit face to 

face with an Edward Jones financial advisor and 

develop strategies to help keep your finances in line 

with your short- and long-term goals.

 When it comes to your to-do list, 
    put your future first.

To find out how to 
get your financial 
goals on track, call 
or visit today.

 

www.edwardjones.com

Dixieland Farm

Contact: Marissa
1784 Godbey Rd.

Ph: 336-492-6403
Mocksville, NC 27028

• Boarding
• Lessons
• Events

www.DixielandFarm.com

Summer Camp • Our 11th Year!
Week of July 8-12

Call for more information or visit us on Facebook



18 Summer 2013

Food Allergies in Young Children 
Holly McPherson, MD and Angela Fuller

The term “food allergy” has become widely misused to describe all adverse reactions to food. In the 
case of food allergy, the body forms Immunoglobulin E (IgE) to ingested food proteins. A true allergy is 
an over response of the immune system to something that should be harmless. First exposure, which 
can occur before birth as some food proteins cross the placenta, will not result in an allergic reaction 
because it takes time for the body to form IgE. The initial reaction to a food may be mild, but as more 
food-specific IgE is formed, there is potential for a systemic allergic reaction upon re-exposure. 

Food allergy has risen significantly in recent years, with approximately 6% of children aged 0-2 now 
diagnosed with a food allergy. There are 160 allergenic foods, but 8 foods/food groups are responsible 
for 90% of all food allergies: milk, egg, peanuts, tree nuts (such as almonds and pecans), fish, shellfish, 
soy and wheat. Allergies to milk and egg are often outgrown over time, whereas peanuts, tree nuts and 
shellfish are typically present for life. 

Symptoms of an allergic reaction to food usually appear within 5 minutes to 2 hours after ingestion, 
but vary from person to person as does the amount of food needed to trigger an allergic reaction. 
Symptoms of an allergic reaction may include: 

Holly McPherson, M.D.

Angela Fuller

Breathe Better. Live Better. We Can Help.

No Referral Needed

336.659.4814
Advance • Winston-Salem 
Kernersville 
N. Wilkesboro • Mt. Airy

336.659.4814

www.AllergyPartners.com/Piedmont www.facebook.com/APPiedmont www.twitter.com/AP_Piedmont www.AllergyPartners.com/Piedmont/blog

Brian Stone, MD
Kent Nastasi, MD
Holly McPherson, MD
Ingrid Hoffmann, MD

Elizabeth Scannell, MD
Joel Hartman, MD
Carrie DeLong, PA-C

Services

Physicians/Providers

•	 Asthma
•	 Nasal	and	Eye	

Allergies
•	 Sinusitis
•	 Immunotherapy	

(Allergy Shots)
•	 Insect	Allergy

•		Chronic	Cough
•		Drug	Allergy
•		Food	Allergy
•		Contact	Dermatitis
•		Recurrent	Infections
•		Eczema
•		Hives

1. Hives or rash

2. Swelling (angioedema) of lips, tongue,  
eyelids or whole face

3. Vomiting and/or diarrhea

4. Coughing, wheezing or difficulty breathing

5. Difficulty swallowing

6. Abdominal pain

7. Lightheadedness

8. Loss of consciousness

Continued on page 19



DavieLiFE.com 19

I am already neutered, housetrained, up to date with shots, good with kids, and good with dogs.Sam’S Story... a social young adult (estimated DoB 1/19/12) neutered male Cairn terrier mix, arrived at the HSDC adoption Center after being dropped at the animal Control Shelter. He is very social, gets along well with people and other dogs and follows direction well. Sam is up to date on vaccinations and ready for his forever  home. Call the adoption Center at (336) 751-5214  to meet sweet Sam.

Sam

teaching. training. telling.

Sunday Worship: 9:30 a m  and 6 p m   
134 Blaise Church Road, Mocksville   (336) 751-3639

Blaise Baptist Church

Food allergy must be taken seriously as severe, 
sudden symptoms can progress quickly, even 
resulting in fatal anaphylaxis. If your child develops 
difficulty breathing, severe vomiting or has swelling 
of the face after eating, call 911 immediately. If your 
child has only mild symptoms such as hives or rash, 
contact your pediatrician and avoid reintroducing the 
food in question until your child has been evaluated. 
Raising a child with food allergies presents many 
challenges but with medical supervision and proper 
planning and communication, children can thrive. 
Joining a local support group is a great way to 
connect with others living with food allergies. Food 
Allergy Families of the Triad (FAFT) is a local food 
allergy support group providing free educational 
seminars, food allergy friendly events and 
presentations to increase community awareness. 

To learn more about FAFT, find them on Facebook or 
contact them by email, foodallergyfamilies@gmail.com 
or by phone, (650) 759-5336. 

Continued from page 18



20 Summer 2013

www.daviefoundation.org/pearls 
336-753-6903

“Every Davie girl needs to be a PEARL”

Check out our Pearls’ Girl profile on page 30!

Pearls of Empowerment is 
a women’s giving circle with 
more than 200 members from 
around the county helping 
local women and children.

Join now  
to vote in  

November!

I am already neutered, housetrained, up to date with shots, good with kids, and good with dogs.
Zorro’S Story... aZ super-friendly adult (estimated DoB 11/27/11) neutered male shepherd/lab mix, arrived at the HSDC adoption Center after being dropped at the animal Control Shelter. about 70 pounds, he is great with other dogs and LoVES people. (He's too friendly to be a watchdog!) Zorro is up to date on vaccinations and looking forward to his new family. Call the adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to meet our own superhero, Zorro.

Zorro



DavieLiFE.com 21



22 Summer 2013



DavieLiFE.com 23



24 Summer 2013

Back in Time: Fork
Contributed by Ellen Newman

Fork, a community in eastern Davie County, is simply named because it grew up around a fork in the 
road. But its story is rich in history, both social and environmental. The Yadkin River runs through it 
between heavily wooded banks. Researchers continue to study its native plant and animal species and 
collect artifacts as old as 9,000 years. 

Civilization began with pre-Revolutionary War settlers. It’s told a man stood guard against Indian 
attacks when Christian pioneers worshipped at a log church house in 1773, where 20 years later  
Fork Baptist Church was established. The Episcopal Church of The Ascension was built in 1910.

Cooleemee Plantation, a prominent landmark, is the ancestral home of the “Hairston 
Clan.” It was built in 1855 with nearly 300,000 bricks made by hand on site. In 1968 
they sold 300 acres to the development of Forest Lake Campground. It became a 
favorite stop for campers and for locals who hike, ride horses and fish on the 
surrounding preserve. In 1997, the Hairstons donated 1900 acres to The LandTrust  
for Central North Carolina, a private conservation organization.

General stores were a gathering place where you could buy everything from bolts to a 
baloney sandwich. “The men sat around a pot-bellied stove talking, spitting ‘baccer,’  
and telling jokes the kids didn’t understand. It was an education,” recalls Charles  
Hupp, now 82. 

Ms. Sadie Rice, 92, ran a busy post office, and Mr. Henry Davis published The Hornet, 
a newspaper that received National attention. State Magazine recognized then 102-year 
old Civil War veteran Ned Stewart in 1936. The old Hobbs-Livengood house on Fork 
Bixby Road, said to be haunted, continues to attract the curious.

The Fork Volunteer Fire Department organized in 1954 continues a proud tradition of 
service to the roughly 30 square mile community. Twin Lakes Airport, a 100 acre 
privately owned, public-use airport began operating in the late ‘60’s.

The Grange, a Farmers’ Alliance, met at the community center. Its purpose is to 
“encourage farm families to band together for their common economic and political 
good,” a simple concept that unites people of every generation.

 

Ellen Newman

The Hornet newspaper 
clippings – Courtesy of 
The Stewart Family

Fork Academy School 

Photo courtesy of The Stewart Family Cooleemee Plantation  
Photo courtesy Martin-Wall History Room, 

Davie County Public Library

Hobbs-Livengood 
House Photo courtesy Martin-Wall 

History Room, Davie County Public Library



DavieLiFE.com 25

Twin Lakes Airport 
Photo courtesy E Newman

Fork Baptist Church 
Photo courtesy Martin-Wall History 
Room, Davie County Public Library

The State Magazine 
Photo courtesy of The Stewart Family

Aerial photo 
Photo courtesy Twin Lakes Airport

Milt Livengood General Store 
Photo courtesy Alvin Howard, folk artist

Fork Fire Department, 1954 
Photo courtesy Martin-Wall History Room,  
Davie County Public Library 

Forest Lake Preserve Entrance Sign Photo courtesy  E Newman

Fork Church of the 
Ascension,  
1910 
Photo courtesy Martin-
Wall History Room, 
Davie County Public 
Library

Latitude: 35° 52' 51"  
Longitude: -80° 26' 46"  Elevation: 814 ft.

Fork, NC



26 Summer 2013

Ask Dr. Sykes
Contributed by Dr. Susan Sykes

“I suffer from migraines and my family doctor doesn’t find any underlying cause. I would like to 
avoid medication if possible. Could chiropractic care help with my headaches?” 

Looking for Relief in Mocksville

Dr. Sykes: Migraine sufferers know better than anyone how frustrating it is to find effective treatment. 
In most cases, early intervention is key to easing the pain, but unfortunately, that doesn’t always work. 
Medications work for some migraine sufferers; some sufferers struggle with finding medicine that 
provides relief or deal with the realization that the medicine that “used to work”, doesn’t seem to do the 
trick anymore. For these reasons and more, many migraine sufferers have turned to chiropractic care.

Chiropractors believe that many illnesses today, including migraines, are the result of spinal 
misalignment. By addressing misalignment in the spinal column, the irritation and inflammation of the 
spinal nerves that result in migraines, can be alleviated. Dr. Sykes at Advance Chiropractic & Health 
Center has had great success with patients who suffer from migraines and believe this approach is 
effective when considering non-medicinal approaches.

“What is the cracking noise you hear with an adjustment?”  Curious in Farmington

Dr. Sykes: Over the years, I have had patients tell me the reason they have avoided chiropractic care is 
the fear of pain, or they want to avoid the “popping” and “cracking” that results from an adjustment. It’s 
important to understand that the noise associated with an adjustment is called cavitation. In simple 
terms, it is basically gas bubbles that have formed in the synovial fluid of the joints being release when 
the joint is stretched slightly. You may notice these same noises when you move your shoulder, knee, 
etc., and just as with chiropractic adjustments, you are experiencing cavitation. However, a noise 

doesn’t necessarily mean that a correction has been made. Many 
people are able to “pop” their necks or their backs themselves. 
They may experience temporary relief, but, because the 
“correction” has not been applied to the joint that really needs 
attention, the relief does not last. Conversely, a chiropractic 
correction can be made without making a noise, which is an 
important aspect of the type of care Dr. Sykes gives. Don’t let the 
fear of “popping” and “cracking” prevent you from allowing you 
to experience the positive health benefits from chiropractic care. 
And, if you do have concerns, just let Dr. Sykes know, as she will 
modify your care to suit your needs.

“I have been diagnosed with Fibromyalgia. Can chiropractic 
care help my condition?” Aching in Cooleemee

Dr. Sykes: Many of our patients have experienced positive 
results through regular chiropractic care for Fibromyalgia. 
Through regular chiropractic care, we allow for better balance of 
the body and the musculature, which in turn helps alleviate the 
pressure caused by the tight muscles seen in Fibromyalgia. We 
have found that patients who receive regular spinal adjustments, 
report relief in pain throughout the entire body. In addition, 
there is nutritional supplementation and biofeedback for the 
brain that we provide that has been shown to be effective in 
alleviating the symptoms of Fibromyalgia. Dr. Sykes at Advance 
Chiropractic & Health Center recognizes that each patient is 
different and we develop customized care plans for Fibromyalgia 
sufferers so they can lead productive and pain-free lives.

DISCLAIMER: The information contained here is intended solely for the general 
information of the reader. It is not to be used for treatment purposes, but rather for 
discussion with the patient’s own physician.

Dr. Susan Sykes

Dr. Susan S. Sykes, Chiropractic Physician
(336) 766-0888 

2505 Neudorf Road • Clemmons, NC 27012

Comprehensive and gentle approach in treating patients to 
stimulate and utilize the body’s natural healing resources. Most 
insurances accepted. Call today to schedule your appointment.
Services include:

• Gentle Chiropractic Care
• Therapeutic Activities
• Massage Therapy
• Nutritional counseling for: 

general health, pain and 
inflammation, weight loss 
or your specific condition

• Homeopathy
• Acupuncture
• Personalized Health Plans

• Stress Reduction
• Rehabilitative Exercise 

Therapy
• Reflexology
• Treatment of: back and 

neck pain, disc problems, 
headache, Carpal Tunnel 
Syndrome, scoliosis, 
muscle pain and tension

• BrainCore Neurofeedback



DavieLiFE.com 27

936-9445
Willow Oaks  
Shopping Center
Beside Mocksville Post Office

Monday – Saturday 10-8
Sunday 1-6

www.Badcock.com

Specialists in full-service remodeling.
Kitchens • Baths • Windows • Doors

Decks • Porches • Sun Rooms • Railings
Painting • Handyman • Repairs • Aging-in-Place 

www.RemodelWithMiller.com

Since 1980

Paint-free, splinter-free... 
CARE-FREE deck! Experience Integrity • Value

Relax. Entertain. En o



28 Summer 2013

•	 Outdoor	landscape	lighting	
and	lighting	for	your	deck		
or	pool

	•	 Install	lightning-surge	
arrestor	for	your	house	panel	

•	 Wiring	for	your	outbuilding

•	 Install	a	ceiling	fan	on		
your	deck

	•	 Install	a	motion	flood	light	or	
flood	light	over	your	grill	area

	•	 Add	a	receptacle	and	circuit	
for	a	freezer

Davie electrical 
company

TOTAl	ElEcTrIcAl	SErvIcE

Some projects we can help you with: 

Complete electrical service;  
four trucks to serve your needs!

www.Davie-Electrical.com 
Call Tom Lentz @ 336.940.3532

For more  
information,  
contact the 

Davie County 
Health 

Department at
 336-753-6750

White doves symbolize peace, purity and love— 
a wonderful way to commemorate your next 
special occasion or celebrate the legacy of a loved 
one. Dove releases create a beautiful image as 
they soar in circles, seek their flock and then fly 
away as a group—a true sight to behold!

Contact us today to discuss  
coordinating a professional dove  

release into your special event.

Robert Nowak
336.909.2709

Dawn Nowak
336.909.0760336.940.5295

“Where matching  
pets with people  
is our business”Patsie Siennawww.davienchumane.org



DavieLiFE.com 29

Arrowhead Hills ranch (AHr) is family 
owned, and has been serving the Davie 
County and surrounding area since 1970. 

AHR is at your service for all your equine 
needs:

• Full Horse Boarding

• Horse Training

• Lessons for 
Children and Adults

• Trail Rides

• Birthday Parties

• ...and Yes... 6 Weeks  
of Summer Camps!

Cody & Jennette Sagraves

What’s the  
Advantage of 
Boarding Your 

Horse?
Someone else is getting up early 
to feed and care for your horse and 
right there at supper time too!

• Spending time with other horse 
folks; enjoying trail rides or just 
time in the arena with other horse 
enthusiast.

• Experienced onsite trainer, for 
when you need a little extra help 
or you want to improve you  
riding skills.

• Access to indoor/outdoor arenas, 
jumps, trucks and trailers

• Someone else is cleaning the stalls….

• Best of all, you have more time to 
RIDE or just enjoy your horse!

At Arrowhead Hills ranch our facilities 
include 4 barns housing 40 stalls and the 
main barn with individual tack rooms. Our 
residence is located on property, and has 
been designed with views of all riding 
rings, paddocks, barns and pastures. Our 
full boarding includes stalls with full turn 
out and feeding to accommodate each 
individual horse’s diet. Come rain or shine, 
we have you covered with full indoor and 
outdoor riding arenas.

nEW BOArding 
SpECiAL!

$100 off  
1st month!

638 pineville rd 
Mocksville nC 
336-998-3606
ArrowheadHillsranch.com

Congratulations to the 2012-2013 Ellis Middle 
School Jaguars Hunter Education team
The Ellis Middle School Hunter Education Team has earned high 
marks during their recent appearance at District and State Level 
competition. After a successful trip to the District 7 competition, 
the team received a bid to attend State Level competition where 
they ranked 14th overall in the state. Team members include: 
Grayson Alberty, Miranda Barnes, Brandon Durham, Kaitlyn 
Lipscomb, Joseph Myers, Elijah Sexton, Hunter Snow, Nolan 
Tucker (Coaches: Andy Lipscomb and Todd Durham).

I am already neutered, housetrained, purebred, up to date with shots, good with kids, and good with dogs.BarnEy’S Story... a handsome adult (estimated DoB 7/20/09) neutered male chihuahua, is a calm, sweet boy. He arrived at the HSDC adoption Center with his bonded mates, Buddy and Hershey, after being dropped at the animal control shelter. Barney likes enjoys people time and snuggling is DEFInItELy an option. Up to date on all vaccinations, Barney is ready for his new family. Call the adoption Center at  (336) 751-5214 to meet our loving Barney.

Barney



30 Summer 2013

Pearls of Empowerment: Marlene Carter
The Pearls of Empowerment was developed in conjunction with the Davie Community Foundation as 
an opportunity for women in our community to come together to learn about and give to worthy 
organizations. Marlene Carter, chair of Pearls since its inception four years ago will end her tenure this 
month. In an interview this week we asked Marlene to share with us her thoughts about Pearls.

tell us how the idea of “Pearls of Empowerment” came to be.
“In 2009, the Davie Community Foundation’s female Board of Directors members hosted focus groups 
and mailed surveys to women in the county about establishing a women’s giving circle. Based on the input 
we received, we developed a Leadership Team that defined Pearls of Empowerment in October 2009.”

you have spent countless hours overseeing the work of this powerful group of women.  
Do you mind sharing your personal reasons for getting involved? 
“Other than wanting to improve the lives of women and children in the county, I wanted to be a part of 
something that unified the county and brought women of all ages, races, and from all areas together for 
a common goal.”

It's been almost 4 years since the establishment of the “Pearls Girls” as you affectionately call it. 
What have the Pearls accomplished in that time? 
“We currently have 97 voting members; some are group memberships, so over 200 members. In three 
years of grant making to non-profits, Pearls has granted over $77,000 to address the needs of women 
and children in the county. And, Pearls has educated its members and public on issues affecting 
women and children, such as nutrition, mental illness and adolescent pressures, as well as provided 
grant money to DC nonprofits addressing some of these needs.

now that your time as chair has ended, what would you like 
to see as the next chapter in the Pearls organization?  
“We set a goal in 2009 of 300 voting members by 2014, which 
will mean close to $100,000 in grants per year. I think that 
sounds fabulous! Think of all the people we can help with each 
voting member only giving $1 a day. Awesome!”

Mocksville Branch
Office: 336.751.5179 

Fax: 336.751.5931
562 Valley Road, Suite 106 

Mocksville, NC 

www.TemporaryResources.com

Temporary Resources, Inc.

Marlene Carter



DavieLiFE.com 31

So Much to Offer, Right Here at Home 
Bermuda Run Country Club is proud to be a part of Davie County and invites the community to take 
advantage of their many opportunities and amenities. Currently hosting a membership drive, now 
through July 1st, you can choose from a variety of membership options and take advantage of the 
amenities that are included in a Bermuda Run Country Club membership.

Designed around two, 18 hole golf courses, Bermuda Run Country Club has a variety of amenities that 
are exceptional and available to members including:

• tennis Center: Features programs, lessons and clinics for players of all levels and ages, two hard 
courts and four brand new har-tru courts (five of which are lighted), and a full-service pro shop.

• Aquatic Center: Features a spacious Olympic size pool, an adjacent children’s pool, lazy river for 
floating and relaxing, double waterslide, and a full service Tiki bar and snack shop. Bermuda Run also 
offers a swim team program that allows children of all ages to participate in a competitive setting.

• Dining Options: Featuring two clubhouses that offer casual and/or fine dining. Bermuda Run West 
offers friendly casual dining with spacious outdoor seating. Both clubhouses feature a comfortable 
lounge where you can select from a full menu of cocktails, plus an extensive beer and wine 
selection. Mulligan’s is another dining option where grilled items and light fare including special 
salads, sandwiches and hamburgers are their specialties.

Bermuda Run Country Club invites you to visit their website at www.bermudaruncc.com for 
membership opportunities, as well as consider their facilities for your next special occasion. 
Membership is available to anyone—not only residents of Bermuda Run. Facility use is also available to 
non-members/non-residents. We look forward to speaking with you and welcoming you to the club! 

36 Holes of Championship Golf • Olympic Pool with Lazy River • Two Clubhouses
Tennis Center • Great Dining • Full Calendar of Social Events
Whether a member or non-member, Bermuda Run is the perfect place to host  

your golf outing, special event, reunion or wedding reception.

Membership offers and 
incentives available for 

residents and non-residents 
through July 1, 2013.



32 Summer 2013

1278 Yadkinville Rd.  
Mocksville, NC 27028  
336. 751.2113 
www.daviesmartstart.org

The quality of every licensed child care facility in North Carolina is rated as follows:

HHHHH Five Stars = Excellent
HHHH Four Stars = Very Good
HHH Three Stars = Average
HH Two Stars = Below Average

H One Star = Minimal 

The stars indicate the quality of care and is based on many factors,  
including child/teacher ratios, teacher’s education, safety, and more.  

Contact www.ncchildcare.net or Smart Start to learn more.

Smart Start helps child care professionals meet the high standards  
required for quality rankings, and can help you find quality care for  

your child during these critical early years of development.

of Davie County
Discover Learning – Birth to Five

Do you know how the 
Star Rating System for 
Child Care Works?



DavieLiFE.com 33

Farmington is one of those places that when 
you are there, you just know it. The people are friendly, the area 
has a rich history, and the community has an allegiance from 
folks who call the area home that is one of a kind. Although the 
community extends between major roadways in Davie County 
(between Hwy. 801, Hwy. 601 and Hwy. 158 as if in a Triangle) 
and is known for peaceful open fields and established farmland, 
there is a part of Farmington that has maintained a steady 
heartbeat over the years. That heartbeat is the Farmington 
Community Center and a group of residents who are on a 
mission to “Preserve the Past to Promote the Future”. 

understanding the  
Farmington Community Center
The Farmington Community Center, situated on the site of the 
original Farmington High School, is unique in the fact that the 
former school site has been restored and has been repurposed 
as a community center that provides a place of recreation and 
programs for area residents. 

“The old building is filled with life as people of all ages come in 
to participate in the center’s activities each week,” said Center 
Executive Director, Laura Mathis. “Whether it is our seniors 
gathering in the Davie Senior Center for a hot lunch, fellowship, 
and healthy activities throughout the week, or area teens 

participating in the center’s Teen Gathering Place program on 
Friday nights, to people from all around gathering for the 
Friday Night Bluegrass Jam—the Center is bustling,” added 
Mathis. In addition, the Center now serves as the site for the 
Farmington Farmers Market every Saturday, and the Center also 
serves as a location for groups seeking a place for classes, group 
meetings, and even worship. The Center continues to be a site 
for locals, both young and old, who take advantage of the outdoor 
athletic fields/courts. Due to the regular use of these facilities, the 
Center has been able to update the tennis courts and also 
maintain the ball field that has served thousands over the years.

In addition to structural restorations, the community center has 
partnered with local groups to allow people to learn and understand 
the history of Farmington. Recently, a group of students from 
Wake Forest University used the site for their archaeology class. 
They spent time on the park land excavating remains of the old 
Smith’s Farm and then researched their findings. Another 
unique project, was a film project by the Davie County Young 
Filmmakers on the history of the old Farmington School. The 
film includes interviews with several local residents who shared 
memories of days spent in the old Farmington School. The 
documentary is available online at www.FarmingtonCC.org and 
can be accessed under the History tab.

Promoting  
the Future

Preserving 
the Past 

Doing their part to help preserve the 
past to promote the future (Left to 
right): William Mills, Garry Steele, 
Allyson Sawtelle, Laura Mathis, 
David Mills, Zach Baker.

Continued



34 Summer 2013

Preserving the Land  
with the Farmington nature Park
The Farmington Community Center is also working to 
preserve the land which was given to them by Louis C. and 
Martha Smith (originally the Enos Calvin Smith Farm in the 
1800s) by creating public park that includes walking trails, 
bike trails and much more. The first phase of the project has 
been completed, which included the construction of a two 
mile nature trail. This was made possible by the award of an 
Adopt-A-Trail Grant of $5,000 to the community center which 
covered the cost of gravel for the trail and a local Boy Scout 
Troop cleared the trail in the wooded area and placed trail 
markers throughout. Future plans for the park include a disc 
golf course, trails for horseback riding, new picnic shelters and 
a restroom facility, an amphitheater for outdoor performances, 
and a civic campground. For now, the park provides a great 
place for bird watching, hiking or biking, and fishing in Cedar 
Creek which borders the property. Progress is being made on 
the park’s construction as funds become available. To keep  
up with the progress of the Farmington Nature Park, visit 
www.FarmingtonNaturePark.org.

Program Aims to teach the  
Importance of a Healthy Lifestyle
Beginning in August, the Farmington Community Center will 
launch their newest program that will be an after-school 
program for children referred to as Growing a Healthier 
Future. The program will be open to 3rd-5th graders and will 
provide a healthy snack, teach kids gardening skills in the 
youth garden and give them a chance to explore nature on the 
Center’s 65 acres of land.

“After receiving the land donation, and plans were in place for 
the Farmington Nature Park, we wanted to design a program 
that would utilize the land for educational activities as well as 
recreation. Aware of the rise in diseases in children and seeing 
how studies are proving that most of these diseases could be 
reduced if children practiced healthier lifestyles, we recognized 
that a program geared towards addressing this issue was 
needed in the community,” said Mathis. The program will 
focus on getting kids moving outside, but also provide them 
with healthy after school snack options by incorporating 
activities that will teach the kids about trying new, healthier 
foods and also how to prepare them. Gardening will be a major 
component of the program where skills will be taught for 
growing fruits and vegetables, but the program will also utilize 
the park land by providing activities that will teach the 
children about wildlife, increasing their natural curiosity to 
explore nature.

Registration for Growing a Healthier Future will begin on June 
3rd by contacting the Farmington Community Center or by 
downloading a registration form at www.farmingtoncc.org. 
Registration forms can be sent to 1723 Farmington Rd., 
Mocksville, NC 27028. The program will be open to 3-5th 
graders and will prioritize students that suffer from or are at 



DavieLiFE.com 35

Photos courtesy of 
Kathy Miller, One Shot 
Photography

high risk of childhood obesity, diabetes, and ADHD. Once these 
students are enrolled, remaining spaces will be filled up to the 
maximum limit of 20 students per day.

tour of Farmington Helps Grow the Community 
Center’s vision
The Tour of Farmington annual bike ride is one way the community 
center raises money for the park. This year the event will be held on 
Saturday, September 21 and plans are to expand the event to include a 
GHF Bike Ride, which would coordinate with the new Growing a 
Healthier Future program, and will be open to tricyclers – 12 years of 
age. Cyclists can register for the Tour of Farmington now by going 
online to Active.com. Live music and BBQ pork dinners will be 
available from 12-3 p.m. the day of the bike ride.

Promoting the Future Requires Funding
 As a non-profit organization, the Farmington Community Center and 
Nature Park thrives on grants, donations, events such as the Tour of 
Farmington Bike Ride and the hard work of volunteers. Fortunately, the 
center has received grants from organizations such as the Davie County 
United Way who have been instrumental in helping get programs up 
and running. The center will continue to pursue funding opportunities, 
but encourage others to consider supporting them either through 
donations (which are tax deductible) or through the giving of your time. 
The community center will host their next fundraising event on July 
27th from 10 am – 2 p.m. The Farmington Community Celebration 
will be a fun filled family event full of activities for the whole family 
which will include; horse and buggy rides, splash area for the kids, 
vendors, food, bike rides for kids and adults, and live bluegrass and 
much more. As with all of the community center’s events, four legged 
friends are welcome too.

The Farmington Community Center is a small site with a big vision. It 
is evident by the accomplishments of the center, that when people work 
together, they can accomplish great things.



36 Summer 2013



DavieLiFE.com 37

DCCC Davie Campus Offers Pathways to Success 
with New Advanced Manufacturing Program
Contributed by Pamela Shortt, interim associate dean of the School of Business, Engineering & Technical Studies

The Davie Campus of Davidson County Community College is on the brink of change. With 
renovations and remodeling underway, our growing campus will introduce the advanced 
manufacturing-computer numerical control (CNC) program. Ultimately, the program – which will also 
be available for high school juniors and seniors – will open up pathways to employment in a booming 
industry. Renovations will be complete in time for classes on August 19.

The advanced manufacturing-CNC program will open up a host of opportunities in the area. Upon 
completion, students are prepared to enter the workforce with companies such as RP Fletcher 
Machine, Frenzelit North America and North State Machine, Ingersol-Rand, CPP Global, Triumph 
Actuation Systems, Timco Kimberly-Clark and more. The planned renovations and remodeling at the 
Davie Campus will be truly remarkable and will serve as a great opportunity for folks looking to get 
into that industry.

Included in these renovations are new welding and manufacturing labs, which will feature a variety  
of updated machines, such as multi-axis milling and turning machines, all of which will help prepare 
students for careers as CNC machinists, CNC operators, CNC programmers, CNC set-up technicians 
and CNC lathe/mill operators. Expanded welding facilities will also prepare students for opportunities 
in the areas of automotive body, nuclear power plants, high rise buildings and pipe lines. Salaries for 
these types of jobs range anywhere from $15 to $23 per hour.

What’s great about this is that we will now be able to offer a certificate in computer integrated 
machining and CNC for traditional students, as well as certificates in CNC and welding fundamentals 
for high school students. Those who enroll in these programs will have the opportunity to learn the 
most prominent manufacturing processes in our facilities. The campus will also offer 4- and 5-axis 
CNC machining capabilities, as well as the potential for third-party credentials. Our students will  
have the ability to complete an entire two-year degree program at the Davie Campus.

For more details and registration information about the advanced manufacturing and welding 
programs, visit www.davidsonccc.edu/academics/business-engineering-and-technical-studies/
advanced-manufacturing-technologies/computer.

Pamela Shortt, the interim associate dean of the School of Business, Engineering and Technical Studies, 
graduated from DCCC and then went on to earn a Bachelor of Science in information systems and 
operations management from High Point University, as well as a Master of Science from UNC-Greensboro. 
She is a current participant of Leadership Davidson County and a member of the Piedmont Region 
High Performance Manufacturing Association.

The photos show Mike 
Davis, instructor in 
manufacturing 
technologies at DCCC 
with student Jerry 
Ghentt working on a 
CNC milling center.



38 Summer 2013

DavieMarketplace

3570-A	Clemmons	Rd	•	Clemmons
(336) 766-0509

www.limelollieskids.com

$5 OFF purchase	of	$30	or	more
(Cannot be combined with other offers.  

Must present coupon at time of service. Expires 8-15-13).

Children’s Boutique Clothing

Loan Origination Fees –  
Deductible? It Depends…
Contributed by F. Mac Bond, CPA

Evidence from 2012 tax returns confirms 
that the housing market is heating up. 
The number of returns I have prepared 
or reviewed this tax season with home 
purchases and sales has skyrocketed.

Which items related to a home purchase 
are deductible to the buyer? The 
principle deduction is usually loan origination “points” charged by the  
lender to pay down the interest on your loan. The IRS considers these points 
pre-paid interest and payments of these points can be deducted as interest 
expense – normally on Schedule A – as an Itemized Deduction.

Keep in mind:
• Not all items labeled “origination fees” are points - only those which relate 

to buying down interest on your loan. I have seen lender fees and 
attorney’s fees labeled “origination fees”. These are not deductible points. 
Instead, these costs are added to the price of your new home along with 
other closing costs such as inspection charges, title insurance, homeowners 
insurance, notary fees, etc. and are used to calculate the new cost basis of 
your home. They are not deductible.

• You – the buyer - must pay the points. If points are actually paid by 
someone else…say…the seller, you cannot deduct them. 

• If you are deducting points related to refinancing your home, you cannot 
deduct all the points you pay in the year you refinance. Points related to 
refinancing your home must be paid over the life of the loan. So if you pay 
$3000 in points on a 30 year loan, you will be able to deduct $100/year.

There are other restrictions on what can and cannot be deducted. Contact us 
to discuss the deductibility of expenses related to your home purchase. 

It’s time to schedule! 
Pre & Post-Emergent Herbicide for a lush, weed-free 

lawn for the rest of Spring and into Summer! ALSO, 
Don’t forget trimming for healthy shrubs and bushes!

AndrewsLawnServiceInc@gmail.com
Brian Andrews, Owner

336.909.1256

Maintenance & installation 

Veteran & Christian Owned Family Business Since 1999

Licensed in Grading, Septic Installation • Septic 
System Inspector • Land clearing • Experienced 

in road building, ponds and pool installation
Residential & Commercial

Established in 1996

(336) 909-2528

McDaniel 
Grading & Hauling, Inc.



DavieLiFE.com 39



40 Summer 2013

Those of us who work for Big Brothers Big Sisters love our jobs. 
We feel so fortunate that we get to witness the excitement of a 
Little when they meet their Big for the first time. Through 
supervision of the Big/Little matches, we see the relationship 
between child and volunteer grow. We get to see firsthand the 
changes that take place in a child when they connect with their Big 
Brother or Big Sister. The changes aren’t dramatic changes that 
come all at once. No, they are subtle changes that take place over a 

period of time – time that the volunteer has generously given to make an impact on the life of a 
child. The men, women and teens who volunteer for Big Brothers Big Sisters give our kids a 
gift that no amount of money could ever buy. They give them the gift of encouragement and 
praise. They help the children believe in themselves and that makes all the difference. 

We were so happy to honor those who are making an impact on the children in our 
community at our May Picnic. Shawan Gabriel, President/CEO of Big Brothers Big Sisters 
said, “Our volunteers are the lifeblood of the agency. They give our children hope, provide a 
guiding hand and are a consistent force in the child’s life. We can raise all the funds we need 
to run the operations but without our volunteers the money doesn’t matter. We simply cannot 
do our jobs without them.” 

 

Big Brothers Big Sisters
By Amy Boardwine

 

AchieveBelieveInspire

261 Cooper Creek Drive 
Mocksville, NC 27028 
336.751.1266 
www.walmart.com

This page made possible due 
 to the generous support of:

Walmart Supercenter 
Open 24 hours

Amy Boardwine

Ph
ot

o 
co

ur
te

sy
 o

f B
ra

nd
y 

Ro
se

nb
er

ge
r

We congratulate Kurtis Banner on is 
graduation from Davie High School.  
Kurtis, who has been a part of the Big 
Brothers Big Sisters program  
for over 11 years, was awarded the Big 
Brothers Big Sisters Scholarship for 2013.  
He plans to continue his studies at 
Forsyth Tech this fall. 

Volunteers often shy away from any kind of recognition and 
they aren’t providing their service for awards or recognition. 
However, we want to do everything we can to let them 
know what a huge impact they are having on a child’s life 
and how they are helping us make the future brighter for 
many children in our community. Big of the Year Awards 
were presented to individuals who have been matched for at 
least one year and exhibited outstanding service throughout 
the 2012-2013 year. Those receiving awards are as follows:

Early College Big Buddy of the year – Renee Manzini 

Davie High Big Buddy of the year – Jacqueline 
Hernandez, Matt Walker, Austin Lynch

Big Brother of the year  – Dan Martin

Big Sister of the year – Elizabeth Bumgarner

Big Couple of the year – Bill & Pat Campbell

School Based Big of the year – Barbara Laymon

In addition, President’s Volunteer Service Awards were 
presented to individuals who have been matched for at least 
one year and completed at least 100 hours of volunteer 
service. Those receiving the President’s Volunteer Service 
Award include:

• Emily & Brian Moore
• Brad & Betty Hoots
• Bill Jobert
• Judy Bailey
• Meridith Whitaker
• Jenna Hendricks
• Andrea Nichols
• Debbie Koontz
• Christie Ruff
• Dana Strauch
• Ruth Hoyle
• Barbara Laymon
• Laura Aron
• Bill & Pat Campbell
• Brandy Doub
• Elizabeth Bumgarner
We hope everyone will join us in congratulating these 
outstanding individuals and thank them for their service to 
their community. 

Little Brothers and Sisters wrote 
thank you notes to their big to 
express their gratitude.



DavieLiFE.com 41

DavieMarketplace

1083 Salisbury Road

336.753.8090
 

Monday-Friday 8 a.m. – 6 p.m.
Saturday 8 a.m. – 1 p.m. 

Zeko’s Village
New York Style Italian Cuisine

949 Salisbury Street • Mocksville
336-751-6161

Locally grown white and yellow corn, 
heirloom tomatoes, squash, broccoli, cabbage. 

Stoneground cornmeal, grits, whole wheat  
flour, honey, dried apples.  

Visit us at Peachtree Farmers Market or  
call for farm pickup or local delivery. 

MikNik Farm
off Farmington Road in Mocksville

336-998-5226  

insurance protection 
for You & Your Family

ryan d. Hampton, LUTCF 
office (336) 375-0600
cell (336) 528-0148 

rhampton@craftinsurance.com

www.Craftinsurance.com

Q.   Who are the players  
on the team?  
The team consists of:  
Zac Baker, Matthew  
Carr, Tyler Davie, Cuyler 
Devine, Sam Fletcher, 
Lee Fortescue, Josh 
Hansell, Quinn Holcomb, Nick Juhasz, Jake Kitchene, Josh Lankford,  
Nick Manzini, Brady Marrs, Collin McManamy, Adam Peoples, Austin 
Rabon, Michael Rauen, Bobby Sweat, Austin Thomas, Corey Tilley,  
Will Vaughan-Jones, Dylan Walters

Coaching staff includes: Head Coach Charles “Chuckie” Clement, Asst. Coach 
Steve Juhasz, Asst. Coach Matt Thomas, and Asst. Coach Scott Landy.

Q.  What is the plan to grow the sport here in the community? 
DCLAX is planning to offer several youth level teams for the spring 2014 
season. Our goal is to have at least one U11, one U13, and one U15 boys 
teams in place for next spring. We’re also considering offering girls teams, 
provided the interest level is there. Additionally, DCLAX will continue to 
support Davie High however possible. 

Q.  If someone has a child who is interested in lacrosse, what type of 
equipment do they need and how can they get involved?  
Basic equipment used on the lacrosse field includes a helmet, mouthpiece, 
shoulder pads, elbow pads, gloves, cleats and a crosse. Some programs 
offer equipment rental. Definitely check with the program before 
purchasing your own. DCLAX is also looking for board members for positions 
such as fundraising, promotions, and field manager, as well as, volunteers for 
events. The Davie High men’s team will be holding a lacrosse skills clinic for all 
youth ages 10-14 on June 2nd at Smith Grove Community Center from 2-5 pm. 
The Davie County YMCA is currently offering a Lacrosse Academy and will 
have an event with the Charlotte Hounds (our very own major league 
lacrosse team) this summer—you can contact the Davie Y for more details.

As you can see, lacrosse is an exciting sport that is on the move in  
Davie County. For more information, contact DCLAX at dclax@gmail.com,  
(336) 940-2576, or find us on Facebook by searching Davie County Lacrosse.

Continued from page 12



42 Summer 2013

In the Office with Attorney, Chad Bomar
Contributed by Chad Bomar

Coffey Bomar is a growing law firm, based in Davie County.  Offering a variety of legal services, attorney 
Chad Bomar is pleased to share his legal expertise with DavieLiFE readers concerning common 
questions he receives from clients. Coffey Bomar encourages you to contact them directly to discuss 
your individual legal needs as the information in this article is for general informational purposes and 
does not constitute legal advice.

As a business owner, when is it beneficial to consult and attorney?
Whether you are starting a new company or operating an existing business, there are many issues that 
may arise which should prompt one to consider legal consultation. When starting a new business, an 
attorney can help you choose the business organization that best suits your needs. Different forms of 
business organizations provide varying protections as to liability and also require varying responsibilities of 
the business owner in terms of filing and reporting requirements. A lawyer can tailor the organization 
of the business to best fit the needs of your new company. After starting a business, the day to day 
operation of your new venture can be challenging. A corporate attorney can assist your company with 
the recovery of debts and collection of unpaid invoices; assist in compliance with state and federal 
regulations; provide advice with regard to adequate insurance coverage for workers’ compensation and 
general liability matters; and help you resolve -- or perhaps even avoid -- disputes that arise regarding 
contracts, non-compete agreements, employment agreements and the like. Finding a good corporate 
attorney to assist with these types of matters will allow you to concentrate on growing your business 
and caring for your customers.

Do I need a will?  
How can an attorney assist in preserving assets for my heirs?

An estate lawyer can help you plan for the finalization of your 
affairs by creating a Will, Living Will, Power of Attorney, Health 
Care Power of Attorney and other legal documents. This type of 
planning can help you provide for the guardianship of minor 
children and the distribution of assets to loved ones. Getting the 
advice of an attorney can save costs that would otherwise be 
paid by your estate. Without a will in place, the law generically 
controls these matters in ways that are unanticipated for many. 
For example, a surviving spouse may not receive all of the 
deceased spouse’s assets if a couple has no children. Minor 
children may be awarded substantial amounts of money upon 
reaching the age of 18, rather than incrementally and at a more 
suitable age. It is also important to know that a valid will in one 
state may not be valid in another state. These are just a few of 
the matters that can be addressed by an estate lawyer so that you 
can achieve peace of mind and protect your heirs.

For more information or assistance with legal needs, contact the 
Davie County law office of Coffey Bomar at 940-3009 or visit us 
online at www.CoffeyBomar.com. 

Chad Bomar

Coffey Bomar LLP—with its team of innovative, 
energetic, and experienced trial lawyers—is committed 
to defending healthcare professionals and businesses 
across North Carolina. The firm specializes in civil 
litigation for a broad range of practice areas that include:

“Our team approach...     
                clients first.”

•	 Medical Malpractice 
Defense

•	 Professional Liability 
Defense

•	 Business Litigation
•	 Insurance Litigation

• Business Law
•	 Criminal Law
•	 Wills and Estates
•	 Workers 

Compensation

152 East Kinderton Way, Suite 100  
Bermuda Run, NC 27006

Call: 336-940-3009  Email: info@coffeybomar.com 
www.CoffeyBomar.com



DavieLiFE.com 43

DavieMarketplace
The Tire Shop

Brakes, Oil Changes,  
Alignments & Tires

5240 US Hwy 158 • Advance
Mon - Fri 7:30am-6pm 
Sat 7:30 - 2pm 336-998-8139

Featuring merchandise 
from THE ARTISAN’S 

CORNER

         1/2 Price
114 North Main St. 

Mocksville
940-7030

M-F: 10am-5:15pm 
Sat: 10am-4pm 

Sun: Closed

www.TheBookRack.com/Mocksville

Used Paperbacks,
Cash and Trade.

*Special sales & hours 
during downtown events*

Now accepting debit  
and credit cards!

Offering interior design services  
from concept to completion.

336-596-4278
www.thedesignerdetails.com  

Call for an appointment or visit the web for more info.

Davie High Student Honors  
Josh Rominger
Dylan Andrade, a student at Davie High 
School, is doing his part to honor fellow 
War Eagle, Josh Rominger, who passed 
away in April after a courageous battle 
with cancer. Andrade created and 
coordinated the production of bumper 
stickers and memory bracelets that he 
hopes will help raise funds that can be used 
by the Romingers to pay down medical 
expenses. “I wanted to do something that 
would support the Rominger family and 
also allow the community to 
commemorate Josh and the legacy he 
left Davie County,” said Andrade.

Stickers and bracelets are now available 
for sale and Andrade hopes the 
community will rally around his idea  
to lift up the Romingers. “Stickers are 
available for $5 and memory bracelets 
with the ‘Fly High Josh’ slogan can be 
purchased for $3. We’ve had a number of 
people give larger donations with their 
purchase and we are thrilled to say that 
we have already raised over $650. Josh 
was an incredible person who will be 
remembered forever. I just hope that this 
will demonstrate how much the 
community looked up to Josh and how 
they are still here for the Romingers,”  
said Andrade.

For more information on how to purchase  
either the bumper sticker or memory bracelet,  
contact Dylan Andrade at FlyHighJosh@gmail.com. 
Andrade hopes to start a Facebook page in the  
near future to continue spreading the word..... 
stay tuned!



44 Summer 2013

LegFabric Arm

Choose your...

All without spending an arm and a leg.

Custom Series starting at $1299

I am already neutered, housetrained, up to date with shots, good with kids, and good with dogs.
DomIno'S Story... a friendly young adult (estimated DoB 2/26/12) neutered male pointer/lab mix, arrived at the HSDC adoption Center after having been dropped at the animal control shelter. this handsome fellow adores attention and does well with other dogs. We expect he'll be great with kids, too. about 90% house-trained, Domino is up to date on all vaccinations and will transition well to a new family. Call the adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to meet our sociable Domino.

Domino



DavieLiFE.com 45

Meet Angie Bailey: Carving Her Own Path  
with the Help of Thirty-One Gifts
Contributed by Angie Bailey

Have you ever really thought about where you will be five years from 
now? When Angie Bailey joined Thirty-One in 2007, she didn’t even 
consider it being anything except a few cute bags. A high school friend 
invited her to a home party where she was first introduced to the mission 
and the Ohio based company, Thirty-One Gifts. 

The name Thirty-One is derived from Proverbs 31 and the company’s mission includes celebrating, 
encouraging and rewarding women and giving them the opportunity to gain financial  
freedom and much more. Although skeptical, Angie took a chance and joined her  
first direct sales company. 

The first two years as a consultant she tried to push it away and often doubted the  
company could offer her anything she didn't already have in her commercial real  
estate career. At that time, Angie felt like that there was a stigma attached to direct  
selling but still believed in the company. She quickly learned that she wasn’t the only  
one who enjoyed those same products and the business opportunity.  
Suddenly, this venture that initially she was skeptical of had created a life  
of its own and found herself with a team of over 700.

When Angie and her husband decided that Thirty-One would be a full  
time venture, they never once looked back. God clearly opened door after  
door and gave them the faith that this is what He had planned for their  
lives. Since then, the company has featured Angie in the Fall 2012 catalog  
and promoted her to the top level of the company in March 2012.

“Personally, I have gained more from Thirty-One than I ever thought  
possible. The leadership skills, confidence and positive attitude Thirty-One  
has taught me have truly improved my life as a whole. It has brought financial 
independence to our home, and in the process, I have been able to be more available  
to my family, made a ton of new friends all over the US, traveled to places I would have  
never otherwise gone, and provided THE MOST fun you can ever have working!”

For more information on how you can become a part of Bailey’s wonderful team or if  
you’re interested in any of the company’s products, contact Angie Hall Bailey, Senior  
Executive Director at (336) 941-7020 bailey4@yadtel.net or shop online at 
www.mythirtyone.com/angiebailey.

336.941.7020  •  Bailey4@yadtel.net
Shop	Online:	www.mythirtyone.com/angiebailey

Host	a	Party,	Earn	FREE	Products
Start	Your	Own	31	Biz	for	Only	$99!

Angie Hall Bailey 
Senior	Executive	Director

Personalized Gifts

New Summer Catalog is Here!
Contact Angie for your copy.

Angie Bailey



46 Summer 2013

Proud to  
represent YOU  

in Raleigh!
Raleigh Address:
State Legislative Building
16 W. Jones St. Room 302
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
(919) 733-5904 office
(919) 754-3182 fax
juliah@ncleg.net

your      faith

 HEALTH

Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital

COMMUNITY

336.527.7000 
www.HughChatham.org

Wednesday
February 8, 2012

9 am - 4 pm
Outpatient Rehabilitation Services 

700 Chatham Medical Park

FREE 
Giveaways! 

Enjoy Healthy Snack Foods 
and Pick Up Our  

Educational Materials

Celebrating 
National Heart 

Month

Raising  
the Bar on

Care!Quali
tyH

U
G

H
 C

HA
TH

AM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

FREE SCREENINGS FOR:
• Blood Pressure
• Body Mass Index
• Bone Density
• Cholesterol/Glucose
• Falls Indicator
• Hearing

• Heart Rate/O2 Saturation
• Neck & Back
• Pulmonary Function
• Stroke
•  Upper Extremity
• Wound Assessment

“PMG Research 

makes me feel like 

a member of their 

research family.”

and you can too. 

Our practice 
is contributing 

to the 

Clinical trials ensure new medicines, 
medical devices and vaccines get in the 
hands of those who need them the most. 

Ask your provider how you can 
participate in a clinical trial. 

www.pmgofjohnsoncity.com

advancement of 
               medicine

Vertex™

               Cleanroom Wipers

www.texwipe.com
North America
336.996.7046

Europe
+31 88 1307 400

Asia
+65 6468 9433 

DavieLiFE.com 1

A 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

n 
of

 S
um

5 
Co

m
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
, L

LC

Happy Birthday    
            DavieLiFE!

CompLimEntAry 

A Magazine Dedicated to Life in Davie County

FEbruAry 2011         VoL. 2  no. 1

5-time 
GMA Award 

Winning 
Group

7:30pm  Saturday  
May 30, 2009

First Presbyterian Church 
Worship Center 
200 North Cherry Street 

Winston-Salem

ForSyth JAil 
&  PriSoN 

MiNiStrieS presents

featuring

Forsyth Jail and 
Prison Ministries 

 uses Christ’s love  
and forgiveness to  

transform lives and 
break the cycle  

of crime and  
punishment.

336 759-0063 ext. 37

A WBENC-Certified  
Women’s Business Enterprise

Believe You Can and You’re Halfway There!

336.774.9876
www.LinTaylorGraphics.com

Customer Driven Solutions 
Logos / Branding / Identity
Print Collateral / Publications
Website Design & Development / SEO
Environmental & Promotional Graphics
Non-Profit / Community / Events



DavieLiFE.com 47

Understanding Why it is Important to 
Prearrange and Prefund your Funeral
Contributed by Carl Lambert

There are many reasons to prearrange and prefund your funeral.  
Listed below are some important factors to consider when  
making this decision.

Why Advance Planning? Consider...
1. Regarded as an Exempt Asset..When you  

apply for Medicaid, SSI Benefits, Federal  
Bankruptcy, or apply for Nursing Home Care.

2. It's transferable. If you should move out of state, or simply  
choose another funeral home, your Advance Funeral Plan can  
transfer with you.

3. your cost will not increase. When you plan and fund your funeral in advance,  
it is purchased at today's prices. Your family will not experience the rising costs of inflation.

4. Optional Payment Plans. Single and Multi-year payment plans are available. If death should 
occur before the payments are completed, the funeral plan may be paid in full, depending on 
the plan.

5. A Program for Everyone. Based on your overall health condition, your Advance Planning 
Professional has k a plan that will work for you.

6. Consumer Friendly. After your funeral, if excess monies 
remain, they may be returned to your beneficiaries tax-free.

7. Protects your loved ones. By planning and funding your 
funeral in advance, your family will experience less stress 
and avoid spending too much.

8. Peace of mind. By knowing that your funeral is taken care 
of. You will receive the funeral you arranged, at the price 
you agreed to.

9. 30-Day Free Look. If you should change your mind, you 
have 30 days to cancel and receive a full refund.

10. Solid Program, Solid Decision. Advance Funeral 
Planning is endorsed by lawyers, trust officers, and 
financial planners as an effective way to provide for final 
expenses and preserve your assets for your beneficiaries.

Now is the time to start planning. Contact your Advance 
Planning Professional at the funeral home today.

 

Eaton Funeral Service, Inc.

Family to Family,
Generation to Generation
325 N. Main StreetMocksville, NC 27028

(336) 751-2148
www.eatonfuneralservice.com 

Carl & Kim Lambert



48 Summer 2013

Farm Fresh Eggs • Vegetables • Fruits • Local Honey • Grass 
Fed Beef • Natural Skin Care • Jams • Jellies • Juices • Breads 

• Shiitake Mushrooms • Potted Plants • Cut Flowers • Home-
stead Cheese • Sweets • Baked Goods • Farm Crafts • Stone 
Ground Cornmeal, Flour & Grits • Goat Milk Soap & Lotion

111 Peachtree Lane behind Bojangles  
on Hwy 801 in Bermuda Run

THaNkS To our SPoNSorS:  
Town of Bermuda run • Markam unlimited, Inc – Marcia L. Barney real Estate • First Citizens Bank • NC Cooperative Extension 

• Moore-Moxley Insurance agency, Inc. – Charles Collins • Carolina Farm Credit Country Mortgages

Buy Local • Buy Fresh
Friday Evenings 4-8 pm

Open from April thru November

Peachtree Farmers Market

Peachtree Farmer’s Market:   
Bringing Local and Fresh to Davie County
Now that we’re in the spring and summer months of the year, nothing tastes better than fresh fruits 
and vegetables from the garden. But with busy schedules and all of life’s distractions, it’s often hard to 
find the time to garden at home. With the help of a few local businesses, NC Cooperative Extension Service 
and the Town of Bermuda Run, the Peachtree Farmers Market, now in its second year, is open each Friday, 
from 4– 7:00 pm, providing you with fresh-from-the-farm produce, cheese, meats and more!

The Peachtree Farmers Market is a group of local farmers that 
grow/produce what they sell each week. Everything sold at the 
market is grown within 50 miles of the market, with the 
exception of apples and peaches, which can come from the 
mountains or sandhills of NC. Our Market is different from 
most in that it is governed by a group of farmers that make up 
the Peachtree Farmers Market Association, not managed by a 
manager who is not a farmer. Each of the association members 
is also a farmer who sells at the market. You can actually talk to 
the farmer that grows the food you will be feeding your family!

So much more than just fruits and vegetables, the Market 
features many unique products such as homestead cheese from a 
local dairy, natural soaps and lotions made from honey and goats 
milk, fresh baked goodies including gluten free, dried apples, stone 
ground flour, grits and cornmeal, mushrooms, juices and jams, 
pasture raised meats, plants and flowers and herbs. 

The Peachtree Farmers Market would like to thank the loyal 
customers that visit the market each week. You are the ones 
who have made this market the success in so many ways. Not 
only are we happy to provide you with the freshest foods 
available, but we also added approximately $90,000 to the local 
economy during our first year!



DavieLiFE.com 49

Davie County Arts Council
BrOCk PErfOrMiNG ArtS CENtEr

622 North Main Street • Mocksville, NC

Season of  Applause
2013-2014

Connecting PEOPLE to the ARtS!

Be a Season Ticket Holder and Save!
All 5 Shows - $145 
Call 336.751.3000

Monday-Friday 12-5
For more details visit: www.daviearts.org

Mary Wilson: September 21, 7:30 p.m.  
Adults: $36 • Student / Senior: $35

Lonesome river Band: November 2, 7:30 p.m. 
Adults: $25 • Student / Senior: $23

A Tuff Shuffle, Backstage with Louis Armstrong  
January 25 at 2 p.m. and 7:30 p.m. 
Adults: $26 • Student / Senior: $25

Liverpool Legends, Tribute to the Beatles 
February 15, 7:30 p.m. Adults: $35 • Senior: $34

rich Little presents Jimmy Stewart and Friends  
April 19, 7:30 p.m.  
Adults: $36 • Student / Senior: $35



50 Summer 2013

Style trends and updates  
from Your Friends at Gemini
Nestled down 801 South near the heart of Advance, Gemini Hair and Nail Fashions is Davie County’s 
premier full service salon. Bordered by beautiful flowers and plants, and serenaded by the constant 
sound of the dozens of birds who call the area around the salon home, the quaintness and charm of 
the salon is just a taste of what makes Gemini an ideal spot for getting the relaxation and beautification 
services you desire. 

Inside the doors, 10 stylists, one nail tech and one aesthetician call Gemini home. With skills that rival 
the best around, Gemini professionals specialize in services that range from basic haircuts and colors to 
extensions, relaxers, perms, special occasion hair, nails, natural skincare and so much more. We also 
carry an extensive line of products for your hair and skin, focusing on natural skincare and hair care 
that include plant based colors and styling products. 

Earlier in the year, Gemini completed a full remodel and building addition, adding room for an 
aesthetician, additional stylists and updated amenities. Thank you to our loyal clients who continue to 
visit and support our salon. If you are not one of our clients, please feel free to stop by and check us 
out; we would love to meet you and show you around our place! You can also speak to us at 998-4261 
or find us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/GeminiHairandNails. 

What are plant-based colors and hair products and why are they important?
We offer an excellent line of hair care, color and styling products from the French line PHYTO. Botanical 
based PHYTO products are made of only the most active molecules found in the root, flower, bud, fruit, resin, or 
seeds, resulting in formulas that are highly concentrated in active botanical ingredients with no added water 
and no parabens, formaldehyde, petrochemials, synthetic dyes and alcohol or silicones. Also, PHYTO’s 

highly concentrated formulas are housed in recyclable aluminum 
and glass for their non-porous properties which help minimize the 
use of preservatives. Simply stated, plant based product lines are 
simply the best – for the planet and for your hair and body. 

Also, because these colors, relaxers, and products are plant based, they can 
be safely used during pregnancy, on immune-compromised clients, 
or as an alternative to traditional products for those who just want 
more natural, healthy options for their hair.  

upcoming Hair trends for Summer 2013
With the summer season here, it’s time to give Gemini a call to 
update your style. But what should you do? Well, the trend 
predictions are in and here is what they say. 

If you prefer longer hair, the braid is making a comeback! Easy 
updos, summery wet- looking styles to textured evening hair 
are definitely hot right now too. If long hair is not for you, 
remember shorter styles can also work wonders for any age 
bracket. They can help older women appear more youthful 
and take years off your overall appearance. They can also help 
someone who is younger appear a bit older and more polished. 
This creates a win-win situation for women of all age. Short 
hair continues to dominate the beauty world. From the pixie 
cut to the short cropped and angled bob, shorter styles are 
definitely having a moment in the summer of 2013!

If you are ready for a new look this summer, now is the perfect 
time to take the plunge! Just make sure your look is achieved 
and styled by a professional for optimum results. We are here 
to help! Give us a call at 998-4261 and we’ll help you achieve  
a fabulous new look!



DavieLiFE.com 51

5539 Hwy 158, Suite 101 • Kinderton, Advance NC 27006

www.HillsdaleREGroup.com

Leadership. Dedication. Innovation. Sally McGuire Ellen Grubb Amanda Cran�ll

336-998-1967

Now Accepting Lot Reservations
New homes priced from the $190s
Lakefront/golf course views 

From Winston-Salem, I-40W 
to Exit #180A. Right on Hwy 801 
South approximately 5 miles to 
right on Cornatzer Rd, 
left on Lake Louise Drive

FirST UniTED 
METhoDiST ChUrCh

with us this 
summer!

310 North Main Street • Mocksville, NC 27028
www.firstumcmocksville.org

(336) 751-2503

Contemporary Early Light 
Service	in Family Life Center

Sundays 
8:45 a.m.

Traditional Worship 	
in Sanctuary

Sundays 
10:55 a.m.

Patriotic Concert by the 
Chancel Choir Followed by hot 
dogs, apple pie and ice cream dinner

June 30,  
5 p.m.

Vacation Bible School Call 
church office to register your child today! June 9-13

FUMC Preschool Registrations 
accepted now! Pick up registration form at 
the church office or call Barbara Basham at 
751-2503 for more information.

fall 2013

Worship 

Cabinets, Countertops, Carpet, Ceramic 
Tile, Hardwoods, Laminate, Cork, Vinyl...

We Have It All!
Sandy Sheek, Owner & Interior Designer 

Davie County owned & operated

5275 US Hwy 158 Advance 
158 & 801 at Food Lion Shopping Center

(336) 998-7800
www.davieflooringandcabinets.com



52 Summer 2013

Davie County Health Department  
210 Hospital Street  •  Mocksville, NC 27028 
336-753-6750  •  M-F 8:30-5pm

Davie County  
Health Department

I’ll help you choose a 
high quality preschool 
for this Fall...I go with 
and for you to visit and 
evaluate programs.

Contact me at  
Donna@PickyParents.net 
or 251-9300.  

 

PickyParents

www.PickyParents.net



DavieLiFE.com 53

What’s Happening at the Davie Chamber
Contributed by Carolyn McManamy

This summer at the Davie Chamber, a number of new projects are underway and will soon be rolled 
out to the community. We hope that you’ll take advantage and participate in these upcoming projects, 
but also consider becoming a part of Davie County’s Chamber of Commerce where we are committed 
to working together to promote a strong and vibrant business community. 

iShopDavie
iShopDavie is a new Davie Chamber buy local campaign that encourages everyone to do all of their 
business in Davie County – from shopping, dining, and gas tank fill ups to landscaping, banking, 
doctor visits and more. When we choose to purchase goods and services in the community where we 
live, pay taxes and send our children to 
school, we are investing in the well-being 
of our community by helping to create 
more jobs, increasing revenues and making 
Davie County a more prosperous place to 
live. When we open our wallets elsewhere 
– we’re improving someone else's 
hometown, not ours. Simply put – it 
matters where we spend our money!

Soon you will see the iShopDavie logo 
everywhere! iShopDavie will be an 
ongoing initiative to continually remind 
people to choose to do business in Davie 
County. So, the next time you are getting 
ready to make a purchase, be sure to make 
it an iShopDavie purchase!

Davie Chamber mobile app & texting alerts
The Davie Chamber App is available for Android and iPhones and can be found by simply searching 
Davie Chamber. The app includes a wealth of information for smartphone users including upcoming 
events, business listings, access to the Davie County Blog, the Davie Jobs Board and Facebook. Another 

feature of the app is the inclusion of DAVIE DEALS 
which offers subscribers discounts and coupons 
offered by Chamber businesses. In addition, the 
Chamber is now offering text notifications to 
communicate important information via mobile 
technology. To sign up to receive text alerts and 
also be entered into a drawing for FREE Tablet, 
text the word DAVIECHAMBER to 96362.

2013-14 Business,  
visitor & Community Guide
We are busy working on our Business, Visitor & 
Community Guide which serves as a key source 
of information for residents, visitors, newcomers 
& business prospects. For more information on 
how you can secure your space in this important 
publication, contact the Chamber office. Ad 
reservations are due by Friday, June 7th. 

DAVIE COUNTY
Chamber of Commerce

2012 - 2013&
BUSINESS, VISITOR  

        COMMUNITY GUIDE

Continued on page 63



54 Summer 2013

I am already neutered, housetrained, up to date with shots, good with kids, and good with dogs.
maCK'S Story... a lively young adult (estimated DoB 12/20/11) neutered male yellow lab, arrived at the HSDC adoption Center from the animal Control shelter. He has a typical lab personality, plays well with other dogs, and will need enough space and attention for exercise. a great family addition, mack is up to date on all vaccinations and ready for his new home. Call the adoption Center at (336) 751-5214 to see if mack is a good fit for your family!

Mack



DavieLiFE.com 55

Congratulations to the Class of 2013! 
DavieLiFE would like to applaud you 
for your hard work in reaching this 
huge milestone. We hope that each 
of you will continue to dream big, 
work hard and know that you can 
accomplish anything you set your 

mind too.  Way to go.  
Davie County is proud of you!

2013

Don’t Miss Out!
Don’t forget, the next DavieLiFE is our annual Back-to-
School issue! Be sure to reserve your space early as this 
is one our biggest and most popular issues – you don’t 
want to miss out!!

Deadline to reserve space,  
Friday, July 19th. For more  
info, contact Wendy Horne 
(wendy@davielife.com) or  
Molly Ridenhour  
(molly@davielife.com).

DavieLiFE.com 1

STEM  Center  
at Davie  High School

auguSt 2012         Vol. 3  No. 3

ComplimeNtary a 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

n 
of

 S
um

5 
Co

m
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
, l

lC

A Magazine Dedicated to Life in Davie County

Special pull out Section on  
pages 33-36

Welcome!

 
A Magazine Dedicated to Life in Davie County



56 Summer 2013

Treasures Décor
Consignors receive 60% of items priced over $100

Westwood Village Shopping Center
M-F 9:30 am-7 pm, Sat 9:30 am-6 pm, Sun 1-5 pm

Clemmons  |  336-306-9341
treasuresdecor@yahoo.com



DavieLiFE.com 57

Do You Have Glaucoma?
Contributed by Chris Owens, O.D.

A few years ago I had a patient who would not let me test her eye pressure, one of the important 
screening tests for glaucoma. I asked her if she had the disease to which she responded “No!”. I looked 
at her curiously and went back to entering her self-diagnosis in her chart. She then asked, “Well, I 
mean, how would I know if I had it anyway? What are the symptoms?”. I dramatically paused and told 
her that the first symptom for the disease was irreversible blindness. There is no pain, no flashes of 
light, no blurred vision—just a loss of vision. She paused and said “Well, you can check my pressure, 
but you are NOT going to dilate my eyes!”

It is estimated that over two million people are walking around with glaucoma and don’t even know 
they have it. Glaucoma is known as the silent stealer of vision because of how it works. Typically, the 
eye pressure increases in the eye and causes damage to your optic nerve, the pathway from your eye to 
your brain. Glaucoma takes your vision in portions, mostly starting with your peripheral vision and 
then working its way towards taking all of your vision. Because of this painless, segmental loss, the 
patient does not realize they are losing vision until it is too late. A few tests such as checking your eye 
pressure, checking your central and peripheral vision, and a detailed evaluation of your optic nerve can 
go a long way in determining presence or possible risk for developing the disease later in life. These 
tests are performed at your local Optometrist or Ophthalmologist office. And yes, Optometrists do 
more than prescribe glasses and contacts, but that is a whole different article. 

If someone in your family has glaucoma, if you have 
had injuries to your eyes, if you have diabetes, then 
you should be tested. If you have never had a 
comprehensive eye exam because you feel your vision 
is “fine”, then you should be tested. Vision tests at  
your doctor’s office, school screenings and the DMV  
do not count!

Fortunately, the patient at the beginning of the article 
did not have glaucoma. And her sweet talking got her 
out of dilation for that visit. She is still glaucoma free 
and enjoys good vision to this day. I did however 
dilate her eyes at the next visit. If you do not love 
your current eye doctor, we would invite you to  
come see how we are passionate about our  
patients and the relationships we make every  
day. For more information, visit our website  
at www.carolinacenterforeyecare.com

Chris Owens, D.O.



58 Summer 2013

Meet Philanthropy Phil
Name: Phil

Birthday:  May 5, 2005

Type of Animal: Pig

Hello! My name is Philanthropy Phil and I am so excited to be a part of the Davie Community Foundation. 

I know, you are probably wondering, how on earth, did a pig like me get involved with this “oink-tastic” 

community group. Well, it was a stroke of pig luck, but one that I am tickled pink to be a part of….let me 

share my story!

Last summer, I was leading the normal life of any pig in Davie County. Enjoying time with my friends, 

finding cool places to escape the summer heat (you know how we pigs love our cool mud baths), just 

doing what good pigs do. Well, something was missing and as pig luck would have it, I got invited to a 

summer reading camp (special thanks to my friend, Jane Simpson at the Davie Community Foundation). 

WOW! I had so much fun, got to make lots of new friends (boy, those kids in Davie County Schools are 

“oink-tastic”), and knew at the end of reading camp that I had found my new calling! I visited Ms. Jane 

the very next week and asked how I could do more—lucky for me, Ms. Jane is a very busy lady so she 

had lots of “jobs” for a good ‘ole Davie County pig like me.

The past couple of months, I have been busy learning all about the Davie Community Foundation, what 

they do in Davie County, meeting some “oinkingly nice” folks, and now I’m ready to hit the ground with all 

four hooves for the great folks at the Davie Community Foundation.

Yes, I have a busy schedule this summer as I will be visiting places all across the county—don’t be 

surprised if you see me at some special events that call Davie County home! I can’t wait to check out 

those antique cars at the Mocksville Cruise-Ins, attend some of the Fourth of July events that DC is 

famous for and MORE. My schedule is getting pretty full but I would love to hear from folks in the 

community who want to meet me. Maybe you would like to have me visit your office, make a special 

appearance at your next event—just let me know…I’ll do my best to swing by!

Also, if you want to keep up with all that I’ll be up to this summer for the Foundation, be sure to 

become a fan on Facebook….I’ll be sharing photos of my experiences—and you never know, you might 

just see someone you know!!! All you have to do is type in www.facebook.com/DavieFoundation on those 

things that let you visit the internet and then click LIKE. (Ms. Jane says this summer we’re going to 

spend some time on this computer stuff—it’s been a little overwhelming to even a smart ‘ole pig like me).

Well, I better run, Ms. Jane is calling…..the life of Phil the Philanthropy Pig is busy, busy!

Oink Ya Later,



DavieLiFE.com 59

A Cool Game to Play in the Car!
I’m Going on a Picnic. This 
alphabet-based memory game is 
great and you don’t need a game 
board or any materials. The 
game can be played with as few 
as two players, but it’s more fun 
when the whole family joins in. 
The first player says “I’m going 
on a picnic and I’m bringing...” 
followed by something that 
begins with A, such as apples. 
The second player repeats what 

the first person said, but adds something that begins 
with B. So she might say “I’m going on a picnic and 
I’m bringing apples and bananas.” And so on with C, 
D, and the rest of the alphabet. If someone forgets an 
item, she is out. To be fair, feel free to be lenient and 
give hints to younger players. The last player to be able 
to recite all the items on the list wins.

Start Here!

Finish 
Here!

Kid’s Corner

Word Search



60 Summer 2013

127 Royal Troon Lane, Advance, NC  27006
www.hillsdaledental.com

336.998.2427

Adam T. Dorsett, DDS, PA
Jason T. Moore, DDS, PA
Nathan O. White, DDS

“Comprehensive, conservative, 
quality dental care for the entire family.”

“Like” us on Facebook! Like

www.hillsdaledental.com

Placement & Restoration

Offering



DavieLiFE.com 61

Understanding and  
Avoiding Dental Injuries During Sports
Contributed by Jason T. Moore, DDS, PA

Dental practitioners offer patients many options with regard to cosmetic and restorative procedures, 
but many people are unaware of one of the most important roles a Dentist has within a community. It 
is that of dental health advocate and educator. It is for that reason the providers at Hillsdale Dental, in 
an effort to provide useful information for the residents of Davie County, unanimously decided to 
address the one dental preventative measure that is commonly overlooked. We often think of dental 
health as the basics: brush and floss at least twice a day, do not eat or drink right after you brush and 
before bedtime, and limit sugary drinks. However, many people do not realize the importance of 
protecting your teeth while playing sports. The following statistics illustrates the percentage of children 
playing competitive sports and the oral injuries they sustain while  
engaged in the activity:

“Youth and adolescent sports participation has grown steadily over the years. It  
is estimated that 20 to 25 million children participate in competitive sports. As a 
result of this growth in participation levels, incidence of injury has also increased. 
Some have reported sports to account for approximately 36% of all unintentional injuries 
to children. Of those injuries, 10-20% of all sports related injuries are maxillofacial 
injuries according to the American Dental Association.

The National Youth Sports Foundation for Safety reports dental injuries as the most 
common type of orofacial [relating to the mouth or face] injury sustained during sports 
participation. They contend that an athlete is 60 times more likely to sustain damage to 
the teeth when not wearing a protective mouthguard. Often times these injuries will result 
in permanent damage to oral structures which require medical intervention.”

There are many different types of injuries to the teeth and they can be separated into three main 
categories. The following outlines the categories and the specific care needed for each type:

Fracture Avulsion Luxation
• root fracture, broken tooth or 

chipped tooth

• if possible, stabilize portion 
of tooth still in mouth by 
gently biting on towel to 
control bleeding

• entire tooth, including the 
root, knocked out

• do not handle tooth by the 
root (tooth should be 
handled by the crown)

• tooth is in the socket, but  
in the wrong position

Intruded tooth – tooth looks 
short, pushed into gum.

Care: do not attempt to 
reposition tooth 

Extruded tooth – tooth appears 
longer than surrounding teeth

Lateral Displacement – tooth 
pushed back or pulled forward

Care: have the athlete gently 
bite down on a towel

Care:
• athlete and tooth fragments 

should be transported 
immediately to a dentist

• best method of transport for 
the tooth is under the 
athlete's tongue

Care:
• do not brush, scrub, or 

sterilize tooth

• if tooth is dirty, gently rinse 
with water

• if possible, place tooth back 
in socket and have athlete 
gently bite down on towel

• if unable to re-implant the 
tooth, place under the 
athlete’s tongue

It is important to remember that time is critical when handling dental injuries. Do not allow the athlete 
to wait until the end of the game to seek treatment. Transport them to a dentist within 2 hours for the 
best outcomes.

Jason T. Moore, DDS, PA



62 Summer 2013

the Book Rack
The Book Rack is the largest  
group of independently owned 
bookstores in the country, with 
approximately 130 stores from 
coast to coast. We exist for people 
like you, who simply love to read 
books. Not to mention hold, talk 
about, share, and just be 
surrounded by them.

Our roots go back to the early 
1960s, which might explain the 
Book Rack’s somewhat free-spirited 
development. Our stores are connected by a common thread of 
trading and selling used books, but cookie-cutter we are not. Each 
store is a unique, independent establishment, shaped organically by 
its owners and customers. While the trade-in policy and inventory 
differ from store to store, what you will find at every Book Rack is a 
great selection of books — and people who are as crazy about them 
as you are.

“Opening this store is the fulfillment of a lifetime dream for me 
and my mother. After many years of wishing and discussing the 
possibility of opening a Book Rack the timing was right. We 
wanted to be downtown, and after looking at a couple of spots 
we choose the iconic location of the old American Café which 
makes it simple to tell locals where we are,” said co-owner, 
Christine Welborn. 

The Book Rack loves the downtown historic district of Mocksville 
and is eager to make lots of new friends who share the love of books. 
In addition, they offer book parties, as well as, readings/signings by 
local authors. Unique gift items and handcrafted merchandise by 
local artisans are also available at the Book Rack as well. 

The Book Rack invites you to stop by and peruse our quaint little 
store. Be sure to say hello to our feline mascots Cloud and 
Hershey during your visit – as one customer said, “all book stores 
should have a cat, they just go together”.

DavieMarketplace

Simple steps to prevent injury…
Dental injuries are easily prevented with a properly 
fitted mouthguard. The appliance will reduce the 
occurrence of dental injuries as well as concussions. 
Dentists recommend that mouthguards be worn by 
athletes in competitive and recreational sports in 
which impact, contact, and collisions are likely to 
occur. The American Dental Association 
recommends wearing mouthguards for the following 
sports: acrobats, basketball, boxing, field hockey, 
football, gymnastics, handball, ice hockey, lacrosse, 
martial arts, racquetball, roller hockey, rugby, shot 
putting, skateboarding, skiing, skydiving, soccer, 
squash, surfing, volleyball, water polo, weightlifting, 
wrestling, baseball and softball. It is recommended 
that the mouthguard be worn during practices as 
well as competition.

types of mouthguards…
There are three types of mouthguards from which to 
choose. They vary in cost and comfort yet all will 
provide protection:

• Ready-made or stock mouthguard

• Mouth-formed “boil and bite” mouthguard

• Custom-made mouthguard (made by a dental 
professional)

The American Dental Association states that the most 
effective mouthguard should be comfortable, 
resistant to tearing, and resilient. A mouthguard 
should fit properly, be durable, easily cleaned, and 
not restrict speech or breathing.

Citations: “Do You Need a Mouthguard?” American Dental 
Association. Web. 25 April. 2013. www.ada.org/sections/
scienceandresearch/pdfs/patient_07.pdf

“Mouthguards in Sports: A Necessary Piece of Equipment.” 
Nationwide Children’s Sports Medicine. Web. 25 April. 2013. 
www.nationwidechildrens.org/mouth-guards-in-sports-a-
necessary-piece-of-equipment

Continued from page 61



DavieLiFE.com 63

Continued from page 53

 

the deadline for Davie Diner has been  
EXtEnDED.  Reserve your space today  

for the first ever issue of this unique dining guide 
serving Davie County AnD the surrounding areas!!!

Deadline:  Friday, July 19th.

Davie County montage
We are excited to announce 
the Davie County Montage 
is here. The finished print is 
a unique work of art that 
commemorates our past and 
present architecture as well as 
the sites, people and history 
of Davie County. Unframed 
posters are $15 and available 
at the Davie Chamber Office 
or Collette Art and Framing 
on Yadkinville Road in 
Mocksville.

We invite you to learn 
more about the Davie 
County Chamber of 
Commerce by visiting  
our website at  
www.DavieChamber.com

DAVIE COUNTY   NORTH CAROLINA
209463_daviecounty.indd   1

4/11/13   8:49 AM



64 Summer 2013

Community June - August, 2013

Submit 
an Event

Send to info@
davielife.com 

with “Calendar”  
in the subject 

line. include time, 
date, location, 
admission fees 

and phone 
number.  

Space is limited  
so get your info  

in early!

!

Calendar

Garfieldwww.davienchumane.org

June 
Peachtree Farmers Market. June 7, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Farmington Farmers Market. June 8,  
8 am-12 pm. Farmington Community Center, 
Farmington, NC. www.farmingtoncc.org or  
(336) 998-2912 for more info.

DC Chamber netWorks. June 11, 7:30-8 am. 
Davie County Public Library. Davie Chamber  
of Commerce (336) 751-3304 or  
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. June 14, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Farmington Farmers Market. June 15,  
8 am-12 pm. Farmington Community Center, 
Farmington, NC. www.farmingtoncc.org or  
(336) 998-2912 for more info.

Mocksville Cruise-In. June 17, 5:30-9 pm. 
Downtown Mocksville. www.piedmont-cars.com 
or (336) 284-2080 for more info. 

take a trip tuesdays – Carolina Raptor Center. 
June 18, 8:30 am-4:30 pm. Davidson County 
Community College. For more info, contact  
Kim Smith (336) 751-2885 Ext. 4852 or 
krsmith@davidsonccc.edu

Peachtree Farmers Market. June 21, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on 
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Farmington Farmers Market. June 22,  
8 am-12 pm. Farmington Community Center, 
Farmington, NC. www.farmingtoncc.org or  
(336) 998-2912 for more info. 

DC Chamber netWorks. June 25, 7:30-8 am. 
Hampton Inn, Bermuda Run. Davie Chamber of 
Commerce (336) 751-3304 or  
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. June 28, 4- 8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Farmington Farmers Market. June 29,  
8 am-12 pm. Farmington Community Center, 
Farmington, NC. www.farmingtoncc.org or  
(336) 998-2912 for more info.

July
Mocksville Cruise-In. July 1, 5:30-9 pm. 
Downtown Mocksville. www.piedmont-cars.com 
or (336) 284-2080 for more info. 

Peachtree Farmers Market. July 5, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on  
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

14th Annual PAPA Antique tractor and 
Engine Show. July 5, 8 am-8 pm, July 6,  
8 am-5 pm. Masonic Picnic Grounds, Mocksville. 
www.piedmontantiquepowerassociation.com or 
Bob Conaway at (336) 753-0702 for more info.

Farmington Farmers Market. July 6,  
8 am-12 pm. Farmington Community Center, 
Farmington, NC. www.farmingtoncc.org or  
(336) 998-2912 for more info.

DC Chamber netWorks. July 9, 7:30-8 am. 
Davie County Public Library. Davie  
Chamber of Commerce (336) 751-3304 or  
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info. 

Peachtree Farmers Market. July 12, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on  
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Mocksville Cruise-In. July 15, 5:30 – 9 pm. 
Downtown Mocksville. www.piedmont-cars.com 
or (336) 284-2080 for more info.

take a trip tuesdays – Stowe Botanical 
Gardens. June 16, 8:30 am-5:30 pm. Davidson 
County Community College. For more info, 
contact Kim Smith (336) 751-2885 Ext. 4852  
or krsmith@davidsonccc.edu.



DavieLiFE.com 65

Peachtree Farmers Market. July 19, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

DC Chamber netWorks. July 23, 7:30-8 am. 
Hampton Inn, Bermuda Run. Davie Chamber  
of Commerce (336) 751-3304 or  
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. July 26, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

August
Peachtree Farmers Market. August 2,  
4-8 pm. Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on 
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

Mocksville Cruise-In. August 5, 5:30-9 pm. 
Downtown Mocksville. www.piedmont-cars.com 
or (336) 284-2080 for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. August 9,  
4-8 pm. Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on 
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

DC Chamber netWorks. July 13, 7:30-8 am. 
Davie County Public Library. Davie  
Chamber of Commerce (336) 751-3304 or 
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. August 16,  
4-8 pm. Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on 
Facebook or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

take a trip tuesdays – James H. Lynn 
Planetarium. June 16, 8:30 am-4:30 pm. 
Davidson County Community College. For more 
info, contact Kim Smith (336) 751-2885 Ext. 
4852 or krsmith@davidsonccc.edu

Mocksville Cruise-In. August 19, 5:30-9 pm. 
Downtown Mocksville. www.piedmont-cars.com or 
(336) 284-2080 for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. August 23, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

DC Chamber netWorks. July 23, 7:30-8 am. 
Hampton Inn, Bermuda Run. Davie  
Chamber of Commerce (336) 751-3304 or 
chamber@daviecounty.com for more info.

Peachtree Farmers Market. August 30, 4-8 pm. 
Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run. Visit on Facebook 
or call (336) 909-2334 for more info.

6265 Town Center Drive, Clemmons, NC  27012 • (336) 778-1118 • www.UtopiaSalonDaySpa.net

From backyard barbecues to destination vacations, we’ve 
got everything you need to make your Summer a success! 

With products that prevent salt and chlorine buildup and 
our special Platinum Membership pricing, stop by and let 
us show you why Utopia is the ideal place of perfection...  

Bring in this ad for a complimentary experience-size 
product. While supplies last, limit one per person.



66 Summer 2013

Advance Chiropractic and Health Center  .  . 26
Advance Neurology & Pain   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19
Advance Pediatrics .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Allen Geomatics .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
Allergy Partners of the Piedmont   .  .  .  .  .  18
Andrews Lawn Service, Inc.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  38
Arrowhead Hills Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29
Badcock & More   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  27
Bermuda Run Country Club .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31
Big Brothers Big Sister of Davie County .  .  .  40
Blaise Baptist Church .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Blakley Landscape Services, Inc.   .  .  .  .  .  27
Blue Moon Benefits Group.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  39
Calahaln Farm   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  30
Capstone Properties   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  52
Carolina Center for Eye Care .  .  .  .  .  .  . 57
CKJ Building & Design  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 44
Clemmons Barbershop  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  38
Coffey Bomar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42
Craft Insurance  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  41
Davidson County Community College  .  .  . 36
Davie Community Foundation  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Davie Construction Co. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Davie County Arts Council   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  49
Davie County Chamber of Commerce  .   .   .  67
Davie County Health Dept.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
Davie County Health Dept. - WIC .  .  .  .  .  28
Davie County Public Library .  .  .  .  .  .  . 46
Davie County Schools   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  46
Davie Electrical Company  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Davie Family YMCA  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  11
Davie Flooring & Cabinets.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  51
DixieLand Farm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17
Doves of Love.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28
Eaton Funeral Service, Inc..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  47
Edward Jones – Brenda Battle   .  .  .  .  .  .  17
F. Mac Bond CPA, Inc.   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  68
Farmington Road Wrecker Service, Inc..  .  .  27
First United Methodist Church  .  .  .  .  .  . 51
Flow Honda in Statesville  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Foster Drug Company Inc..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  56
Gemini Hair & Nail Fashions.  .  .  .  .  .  .  51
Good Deeds Insurance   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  30
Grace Walk Worship Center  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17
Haj Paj Boutique.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23
Handy & Handy Orthodontics  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Hardscape Concepts Inc.   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21

Hillsdale Animal Hospital  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  15
Hillsdale Dental  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 60
Hillsdale Real Estate Group   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  51
Hip Chics Boutique & Gifts   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Hospice & Palliative Care Center  .   .   .   .   .  55
Humane Society of Davie County  .  .  .  .  . 28
In Flight Gymnasium .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Individually You .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  55
Ketchie Creek Bakery & Café.  .  .  .  .  .  .  54
Lime Lollies   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  38
Lin Taylor Graphic Design .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  46
McDaniel Grading & Hauling, Inc.   .  .  .  .  38
Meg Brown Home Furnishings  .  .  .  .  .  . 44
MikNik Farm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
Miller Building & Remodeling, LLC  .  .  .  . 27
Miller's Old Country Pizza Barn.  .  .  .  .  .  54
Novant Health   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Novant Health Hillsdale Medical Associates  . 52
One Shot Photography  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  56
Osborne’s Tire & Automotive.  .  .  .  .  .  .  41
Parkwood Place  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
PART  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  49
Peachtree Farmers Market .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 48
Pearls of Empowerment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
PickyParents   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
Representative Julia Howard  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 46
Smart Start of Davie County  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  32
Smith Excavating LLC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Temporary Resources, Inc. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  30
Terri Bias and Associates.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16
The Book Rack   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  43
The Country Veterinary Hospital   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
The Davie Diner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  63
The Designer Details  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  43
The Tire Shop.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  43
Thirty-One Gifts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  45
Treasures Décor  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 56
Triad Lawn & Landscaping LLC   .  .  .  .  .  63
Utopia Salon & Day Spa   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  65
Wake Forest Baptist Health –  

Davie Medical Center  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39
Walmart of Mocksville   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  40
Webb Heating & A/C Co., Inc.  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Yadtel Telecom   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  54
Zeko’s Village  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41

Directory of Advertisers
thank you to the following advertisers who are making DavieLiFE possible: 



DavieLiFE.com 67

Discover Davie County

Davie County is home to three 
wonderful vineyards with a 
variety of award winning wines 
available to suit any taste. Spring 
and summer are a great time to 
experience the scenic beauty, enjoy 
tastings and take part in a variety of 
scheduled events. Located in close 
proximity, it’s a perfect day trip to 
Discover Davie County Vineyards.

Garden Gate vineyards
261 Scenic Drive • Mocksville, NC 27028  
336.751.3794 or 336.941.7721  
www.gardengatevineyards.com
Wednesday-Saturday: Noon-5pm

Misty Creek Farm & vineyards
710 Wyo Road • Mocksville, NC 27028  
336.998.3303 • www.mistycreekwines.com  
Friday: 4-8pm; Saturday: 10am-8pm;  
Sunday: 2-6pm 

RayLen vineyards & Winery
3577 Highway 158 • Mocksville, NC 27028 
336.998.3100 • www.raylenvineyards.com  
Monday-Saturday: 11am-6pm

 

135 South Salisbury Street 
Mocksville, NC 
336 751 3304
www daviechamber com

Garden Gate vineyards

RayLen vineyards 
& Winery

Misty Creek Farm 
& vineyards




